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Traditional Models

Produced by Tuco Enterprises

2006 Onwards

Air Conditioning

Air Filters

Battery

Bonnet

Brake Hydraulics
Bumper Chrome
Carpets 2 Seater
Carpets 4 Seater
Chassis Assy

Chassis Metal 2 Seater
Chassis Metal 4 Seater
Cooling System
Dashboard
Dashboard Electrics
Door and Internals
Exhaust 4/4

Exhaust V6

Front and Rear Brakes
Front Hub

Front Lamps

Front Suspension

Fuel System

Fuel System V6

Fuse Box V6
Handbrake Assy

MENU

Hood /Tonneau 2 Seater
Hood /Tonneau 4 Seater
Paint Codes

Pedal Assy and Hydraulics
Rear Axle

Rear Lamps

Rear Seats

Rear Suspension Lever
Rear Suspension Telescopic
Seat Belts

Seat Belts 4 Seater

Seats

Sheet Metal 2 Seater
Sheet Metal 4 Seater
Spare Wheel Frame 4 Seater
Steering Column & Linkage
Steering Rack

Upholstery 2 Seater
Upholstery 4 Seater
Wheels

Windscreen

Wipers

Wiring Diagrams

Wooden Frame 2 Seater
Wooden Frame 4 Seater
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Traditional Models

2006 Onwards
Produced by Tuco Enterprises
AIR CLEANERS
1. MEP5540 Air Filter
2. MEP5540 Air Filter
3. NSS
4. NSS

Menu

Diagram
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Produced by Tuco Enterprises

Traditional Models
2006 Onwards
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AIR CONDITIONING

MCA1381
MCA1382
MGS06303
MGNOO024
MGNOO024
MCA1383
MCA1384
MGS06303
MCA1445
MCA14110
MCA1440
MCA14110
MGEO114
MCA14110
MCA14090
MGEO114
MCA1410
MCA14090
MGNO027
MCA1409
MCA14090
MGEO114
MCA1401
MCA14110
MCA14110
MCA1405
MGEO114
MGEO114
MCA1406
MCA14110
MCA14070
MCA14080
MCA1388
MGBO0300
MGWO0208
MGNOO65
MUPO105

Air Con Condensor
Bracket
Screw

Nut

Nut
Bracket Rh
Bracket Lh
Screw
Hose

O Ring
Hose

O Ring
Clip

O Ring

O Ring
Clip

Pipe

O Ring
Nut

Pipe

O Ring
Clip

Hose

O Ring

O Ring
Pipe

Clip

Clip
Elbow

O Ring
Receiver Dryer
Clamp
Bracket
Bolt
Shakeproof Washer
Nut

Seal

Menu

Diagram
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BATTERY - 2 Seater

BATTERY - 4 Seater

Issue 2 Morgan Motor Company, Pickersleigh Road, Malvern, Worcs, WR14 2LL August 2008

Illustrated by Kayak Design, 0118 9621543



Traditional Models

2006 Onwards
Produced by Tuco Enterprises
BATTERY

1. MEEOO13 Battery
2. MCF3291 Battery Carrier
3. MCF3292 Plate
4. MGNO0026 Wing Nut
5. MGB0245 Bolt
6. MGWO0015 Washer
7. MGNOO45 Nut
8. MEH0692 Battery Lead
9. MEH0690 Battery Lead
10. MEHO670 Terminal Cover
11. MEHO0650 Terminal Cover
12. MGBO0305 Bolt
13. MSBO0075 Washer
14. MGNOO70 Nut
15. MGB0315" Bolt
16. MGW0208 Washer
17. MGNOO70 Nut
18. MEEOO13 Battery
19. MCF3295 Battery Carrier
20. MCF3292 Plate
21. MGNO026 Wing Nut
22. MGS11208 Bolt
23. MGWO0106 Washer
24. MGNO00251 Nut
25. MEH0692 Battery Lead
26. MEH0690 Battery Lead
27. MEHO0670 Terminal Cover
28. MEHO0650 Terminal Cover
29. MGB0315 Bolt
30. MGNO0208 Washer

Menu

Diagram
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Produced by Tuco Enterprises

Traditional Models

O N OV R W

10.
11.
12.
13.
14.
15.
16.
17.
17.
18.
19.
20.
21.
22.
23.
24,
25.
26.
27.
28.

2006 Onwards
BRAKE HYDRAULICS

MBH0662 Brake Servo C/W Master Cylinder
MBHO657 Brake Master Cylinder Cap
MBHO658 Reservoir
MBHO0659 Reservoir Seal
MBHO661 Vacuum Hose
MBH0662 Connection Pipe And Valve
MBHO0665 Heatshield Rhd
MBHO0666 Heatshield Lhd
MBHO0668 Valve - One Way
MBHO0669 Washer. Valve — Plen.
MGW0210 Washer
MGW0210 Washer
MGNOO61 Nut
MBH0912 Clevis Pin
MGP0030 Split Pin
MBHO760 Spacer
MGW0210 Washer
MGNOO61 Nut
MBHO0676 Clutch Master Cylinder +4 4/4
MBHO0675 Clutch Master Cylinder V6
MGC0027 Clip
MBH1828 Hose
MGC0026 Clip
MBH1805 Reservoir
NSS Part Of Item 17
NSS Part Of Item 17
MBH1838 Hose
MBH1837 Hose V6 Rhd
NSS Part Of Item 17
NSS Part Of Item 17
MBH0913 Clevis Pin
MGP0030 Split Pin
MBHO775 Spacer
MGBO0335 Bolt
MGWO0315 Washer
MGNOO65 Nut
MBHO0155 Brake Pipe
MGEO105 CLIP
MGS0905 SCREW

Menu

Diagram



Produced by Tuco Enterprises

Traditional Models
2006 Onwards

29.
30.
31
32.
33.
34.
35.
36.
37.
38.
39.
40.
41.
41.
42.
43.
44,
45.
45.
46.
47.
48.
49.
50.
51
52.
53.
54.
55.
56.
57.
58.
58.
59.
60.
61.
62.

63

64.
65.

BRAKE HYDRAULICS

MGNO105
MGB0235
MGNOO61
MGWOO015
MBHO0392
MGW0205
MGNOO55
MBHO0132
MGNO100
MGWO0240
MGWO0025
MBHO147
MBHO0330
MBHO0340
MGEO105
MGB0200
MGNOO15
MBHO146
MBHO157
MBHO148
MGEO105
MGB0200
MGNOO55
MGEO100
MGS0905
MGWO0306
MGNO105
MGEO100
MGS
MBHO140
MBHO390
MBHO0330
MBHO341
MGBO315
MBHO460
MGWO0020
MGNOO70
MBHO150
MBHO360
MGEO157

Nut

Bolt

Nut

Washer

Union

Washer

Nut

Brake Pipe

Nut

Washer
Washer

Brake Pipe
Brake Hose
Brake Hose Lightweight
Clip

Bolt

Nut

Brake Pipe Lhd
Brake Pipe Rhd
Brake Pipe
Clip

Bolt

Nut

Clip

Screw

Washer

Nut

Clip

Brake Pipe
Union
Brake Hose
Brake Hose Lightweight
Bolt

Clamp
Washer
Nut

Brake Pipe
Washer
Strap

Menu

Diagram
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Produced by Tuco Enterprises

Traditional Models
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11.
12.
13.
14.
15.

16.
17.
18.
19.
20.
20.
20.
21.
22.
23.
24,

2006 Onwards
CHASSIS FRAME

MCFO045 Chassis Frame
MEC1215 Engine Mounting
MEC1505 Engine Mounting Rubber
MGNO250 Nut
MGWOO035 Washer
MCF0046 Crossmember Gearbox 4/4 +4
MCFO047 Crossmember Gearbox V6
MCFO045 Crossmember Gearbox Escape
MGBO0300 Bolt
MGNOO70 Nut
MGB0300 Bolt
MGNOO70 Nut
MCFO077 Towing Eye
MGB0400 Bolt
MGNO125 Nut
MGB0400 Bolt
MGWO0110  Washer
MGNO125 Nut
MGBO0305 Bolt
MGWO0110 Washer
MCF3291 Battery Carrier
MCF3292 Battery Clamp
MGBO0300 Bolt
MGW0020  Washer
MGWO0315 Washer
MGNOO70 Nut
MCFO111 Chassis Frame Front Upto 09/08
MCFO095 Chassis Frame Front Neg Camber 09/08
MCF0096 Chassis Frame Front Lightweight
MCFO122 Tie Rod
MGNO105 Nut
MCFO131 Tie Rod Bracket
MCA0191 Radiator Bracket R/H
MCA0192 Radiator Bracket L/H

Menu

Diagram



Traditional Models

2006 Onwards
Produced by Tuco Enterprises
CHASSIS FRAME
25. MSR0O130 Bracket
26. MGBO0305 Bolt
27. MGB0300 Bolt
28. MGNOO70 Nut
29. MBC0671 Overider Mtg Bracket L/H
MBC0679 Overider Mtg Bracket R/H
30. MEP5567 Clamp
MGNO095 Nut - Clamp
31. MCF4025 Front Floor Board Rh Rhd
31. MCF4027 Front Floor Board Rh Lhd
32. MCF4027 Front Floor Board Rh Lhd
32. MCF4028 Front Floor Board Lh Lhd
33. MCF4590 Floorboard Under Seat Rh
34, MCF4591 Floorboard Under Seat Lh
35. MGS1100 Screw
36. MGNOO15 Nut
37. MCF6010 Petrol Tank Board
MGB0125 Coach Bolt
MGWO0400 Washer 4 Point
MGW0205 Washer Shakeproof
MGNOO25 Nut
38. MCF6050 Bracket
39. MGB0125 Coach Bolt
40. MGWO0400 Washer 4 Pin
41. MGW0205 Washer
42. MGNOO25 Nut

Menu

Diagram
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Traditional Models

2006 Onwards
Produced by Tuco Enterprises
COOLINGSYSTEM

1. MCAO0147 Radiator
2. MCA01966 Radiator Mounting Lh
3. MCA01967 Radiator Mounting Rh
4, MGB0026 Bolt
5. MCA01975 Rubber Mounting Bottom
6. MCA0199 Radiator Top Mounting Bracket
7. MCA01970 Rubber Mounting Top
8. MEP5567 Clamp
9. MGWO0020 Washer
10. MGNOO095 Nut
11. MEC0598 Radiator Shroud
12. MCA1312 Mounting Rubber
13. MCA0204 Radiator Fan Assy
14. MGB0026 Bolt
15. MGNOO024 Nut
16. MGS063002 Screw
17. MGWO0011 Washer
18. MGNOO013 Nut
19. MGEO155 Strap
20. MGEO390 Fastener
21. MCAO0153 Overflow Hose
22. MGE0048 Clip
23. MCA1530 Fan Resistor Module
24. MGS0911 Screw
25. MGNOO13 Nut
26. MCA1549 Water Pipe Metal
27. MCA1546 Hose
28. MGC0070 Clip
29. MCA1547 Hose
30. MGCO0070 Clip
31. MCA1502 Bottom Hose
32. MGC0070 Clip
33. MCA1521 Bracket
34. MGBO0030 Bolt
35. MGNOO25 Nut

Menu

Diagram
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2006 Onwards
Produced by Tuco Enterprises
COOLINGSYSTEM

36. MGBO0030 Bolt
37. MGWO0018 Washer
38. MGNOO25 Nut
39. MCA1501 Top Hose
40. MGCO0070 Clip
41. MCA1550 Water Pipe Metal
42. MCA1309 Heater Assy
43. MGS0911 Screw
44, MGW0200 Washer
45, MGWO0200 Washer
46. MGWO0011 Washer
47. MGWO0011 Washer
48. MGNOO13 Nut
49. MCA0995 Hose
50. MGEO048 Clip
51. MCA0996 Hose
52. MGC0048 Clip
53. MGC0048 Clip
54. MCA0910 Washer Bottle
55. MCAQ972 Bracket
56. MGS0905 Screw
57. MCA0995 Hose
58. MGEO048 Clip
59. MCA0994 Hose
60. MGEO048 Clip
61. MCA0992 T Piece
62. MGEO048 Clip
63. MCA0995 Hose
64. MGEO048 Clip
65. MBH1805 Reservoir
66. MGEO140 Clip
67. MGB0200 Bolt
68. MGNOO55 Nut

Menu

Diagram
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Traditional Models

2006 Onwards
Produced by Tuco Enterprises
FRONT HUB

1. MFS0144 Stub Axle Rh +4 V6
1. MFS0148 Stub Axle Lh +4 V6
1. MFS0143 Stub Axle Rh 4/4
1. MFS0147 Stub Axle Lh 4/4
2. MFS1000 King Pin Bush Bronze
2. MFS1005 King Pin Bush Nylon
3. MFS0270 Grease Nipple
4, MGW0205 Washer
5. MGB0420 Bolt
6. MGW Washer Shakeproof
7. MGNO105 Nut
8. MFS1110 King Pin Upto 01/04/04
8. MFS1112 King Pin 01/04/04  -12/01/06
8. MFS1114 King Pin 12/01/06 On
9. MBS0124 Caliper Mtg Bracket RH
9. MBS0126 Caliper Mtg Bracket LH
10. MFHOO010 Oil Seal
11. MFHO060 Bearing Inner
12. MBS0015 Brake Disc
13. MGB0310 Bolt
14. MGWO0210 Washer
15. MGNOO65 Nut
16. MFHO180 Bearing Outer
17. MFHO0220 Nut
18. MFHO0260 Washer
19. MGP0120 Split Pin
20. MFHO0200 Grease Cap
21. MFS0144 Stub Axle Rh +4 V6
21. MFS0148 Stub Axle Lh +4 V6
21. MFS0143 Stub Axle Rh 4/4
21. MFS0147 Stub Axle Lh 4/4

Menu

Diagram



Traditional Models

2006 Onwards
Produced by Tuco Enterprises
FRONT HUB

22. MFS1000 King Pin Bush Bronze
22. MFS1005 King Pin Bush Nylon
23. MFS0270 Grease Nipple
24, MGW0205 Washer
25. MGB0420 Bolt
26. MGW Washer Shakeproof
27. MGNO105 Nut
28. MFS1110 King Pin Upto 01/04/04
28. MFS1112 King Pin 01/04/04 —12/01/06
28 MFS1114 King Pin 12/01/06 On
29. MBS0120 Caliper Mtg Bracket Rh
29. MBS0122 Caliper Mtg Bracket Lh
30. MFHOO010 Oil Seal
31. MFHO060 Bearing Inner
32. MBS0015 Brake Disc
33. MGB0310 Bolt
34. MGW0210 Washer
35. MGB0065 Nut
36. MFHO720 Front Hub Rht Lhs
36. MFHO721 Front Hub Lht Rhs
37. MFHO180 Bearing Outer
38. MFS0260 Washer
39. MFS0220 Nut
40. MGP0120 Split Pin
41. MFHO0200 Grease Cap

Menu

Diagram
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Traditional Models

2006 Onwards
Produced by Tuco Enterprises
FRONT SUSPENSION
1. MFS0144 Stub Axle Rh +4 V6
1. MFS0148 Stub Axle Lh +4 V6
1. MFS0143 Stub Axle Rh 4/4
1. MFS0147 Stub Axle Lh 4/4
2. MFS1000 King Pin Bush Bronze
2. MFS1005 King Pin Bush Nylon
3. MEFS0780 Dust Tube Rubber
4. MFS1010 Front Spring Bearing
5. NSS Part of Item 4
6. NSS Part of Item 4
7. NSS Part of Item 4
8. MFS0760 Main Spring Upto 13/03/07
8. MFS0761 Main Spring 13/03/07 On
9. MFS0680 Dust Tube
10. MFS0272 Grease Nipple
11. MFS0610 Lube Bolt Upt0 12/01/06
11. MFS0611 Lube Bolt 12/01/06 On
12. MGB0325 Bolt
13. MGWO0020 Washer
14. MFS1110 King Pin Upto 01/04/04
14. MFS1112 King Pin 01/04/04 —12/01/06
14. MFS1114 King Pin 12/01/06 On
15. MFS0310 Washer
16. MFS0300 Shockabsorber Mtg Bolt Upto 01/ 03/06
16. MFS0301 Shockabsorber Mtg Bolt 01/03/06 On
17. MRS0230 Washer
18. MGNO155 Nut
19. MFS1055 Rebound Spring
19 MFS1060 Rebound Spring Lightweight

Menu

Diagram



Traditional Models

2006 Onwards
Produced by Tuco Enterprises
FRONT SUSPENSION
20. MGB0O315 Bolt
21. MGWO0315 Washer
22. MFS1202 Chassis Side Stay Rh
22. MFS1203 Chassis Side Stay Lh
23. MGNOO65 Nut
24. MFS1150 Lug Plate
25. MFS0400 Front Shockabsorber
25. MFS0407 Front Shockabsorber Koni
25. MFS0408 Front Shockabsorber Lightweight
26. MFS0450 Front Shockabsorber Top Bush
27. MFS0420 Shockabsorber Top Washer
28. MFS0620 Shockabsorber Bracket
29. MFS0450 Front Shockabsorber Top Bush
30. MFS0420 Shockabsorber Top Washer
31. MGNO105 Nut
32. MGNO105 Nut

Menu Pagel Diagram
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Traditional Models

2006 Onwards
Produced by Tuco Enterprises
HANDBRAKE ASSEMBLY
MBH12670 Handbrake Assy
1. MBH12800 Handbrake Lever
2. MBH12950 Handbrake Ali Knob
3. MBH12900 Pawl Spring
4. MBH14100 Roll Pin
5. MBH13700 Handbrake Pawl
6. MBH14060 Pivot Bolt
7. MBH13010 Bush
8. MGWO0011 Washer
9. MGNOO14 Nut
10. MBH13000 Ratchet Plate
11. MDE2600 Handbrake Switch
12. MBCO0400 Distance Piece
13. MDE2601 Nut
14. MBH14050 Pivot Bolt
15. MBH1410 Washer
16. MBH13010 Bush - Ratchet
17. MGWO0018 Washer
18. MGNO00251 Nut
19. MGB0211 Bolt
20 MGWO0015 Washer
21. MGWO0015 Washer
22. MGNOO45 Nut
23. MGS06320 Screw
24, MGWO0020 Washer
25. MGWO0020 Washer
26. MGNO0950 Nut
27. MBH12910 Handbrake Spring
28. MBH1570 Handbrake Cable
29. NSS Part of Item 28
30. NSS Part of Item 28

Menu

Diagram
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Produced by Tuco Enterprises

Traditional Models
2006 Onwards
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REAR SUSPENSION TELESCOPRIC

MRAOO60
MRAO061
MRAOO58
MRAO062
MRA2023
MRA2076
MRA2077
MGB0420
MGWO0026
MGNO125
MGB0090
MGB0093
MRS0656
MRS0657
MRS0654
MRS0672
MRS0682
MGBO445
MGNO130
MFS0310
MRS0690
MGNO130
MRS0855
MGB0245
MGWOO015
MGNOO55
MGBO0300
MGWO0110
MGNOO70
MGBO0300
MRS0250
MRS0230
MGNO155
MRS0510
MRS0522
MRS0518
MRS0855
MGS0920
MGWO0010
MGNOO15
MGBO0300
MGWO0110
MGNOO70

Rear Axle 3.08 V6

Rear Axle 3.73 V6

Rear Axle 3.23 Lightweight
Rear Axle 3.01 Lightweight
Propshaft 4/4

Propshaft +4

Propshaft V6 Escape

Bolt Propshaft- Axle

Washer

Nut

Bolt Propshaft — Gearbox +4 4/4
Bolt Propshaft — Gearbox V6
Rear Telescopic Mtg Bar +4 4/4 V6 2str Upto 06
Rear Telescopic Mtg Bar V6 3/10/06 On
Rear Telescopic Mtg Bar 4str
Bracket Rh — Mounting Bar
Bracket Lh — Mounting Bar
Bolt

Nut

Washer

Washer

Nut

Bump Stop

Bolt

Washer

Nut

Bolt

Washer

Nut

Bolt

Distance Piece

Washer

Nut

Shockabsorber 4/4 +4
Shockabsorber Koni V6
Shockabsorber 4str With Spring Assisters
Bump Stop

Screw

Washer

Nut

Bolt

Washer

Nut

Menu

Diagram
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Traditional Models

2006 Onwards
Produced by Tuco Enterprises
REAR SUSPENSION
1. MRS0001 Rear Spring 5 Leaf +4 4/4
1. MRS0010 Rear Spring 6 Leaf V6
1. MRS0004 Rear Spring 4 Leaf 4 Str
2. MRS0260 Shackle Assy
MRS0280 Shackle Bush
3. MRS0290 Bolt
4, MGWO0030 Washer
5. MGNO155 Nut
6. MRS0300 Bolt
7. MGWO0030 Washer
8. MSB0O075 Distance Washer
9. MGWO0030 Washer
10. MGNO155 Nut
11. MRS0325 U Bolt 5 Leaf
11. MRS0335 U Bolt 6 Leaf
11. MRS0322 U Bolt 4 Leaf
12. MRS0410 U Bolt Plate
13. MGNO125 Nut Nyloc
14. MRS0295 Bolt
15. MGWO0030 Washer
16. MSB0OO75 Distance Washer
17. MRS0245 Spacer
18. MGWO0030 Washer
19. MGNO125 Nut
MRS0317 Bar Anti - Tramp
MGBO567 Bolt
MRS0314 Bush
MRS0411 U-Bolt Plate
MRS0313 Bar End (rose joint)
MRS0324x2 U-Bolt Long
MRS0323x2 U-Bolt Short
MRS0297x1 Spring Eye Bolt

Menu

Diagram
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Produced by Tuco Enterprises
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MSR0002
MSB0O070
MGBO0315
MGWO0110
MGWO0110
MGNOO70
MGBO0315
MSBOO75
MGWO0110
MGWO0110
MGWO0110
MGNOO70
MSBOO75
MGNOO70
MSB0O060
MGBO0315
MGWO0110
MGWO0110
MGNOO70
MSB0O015
NSS
MSRO061
MGBO0335
MGNOO70
MSR1037
MGBO0335
MGNOO70
MGBO0335
MGNOO70
MSR0051
MGBO0300
MGWO0110
MGNOO70
MSR0071
MSR1036
MGBO0335
MGNOO70
MGBO0335
MGNOO70

STEERING COLUMN AND LINKAGE

Steering Column
Mounting Bracket Upper
Bolt

Washer

Washer

Nut

Bolt

Washer

Washer

Washer

Washer

Nut

Washer

Nut

Mounting Bracket Lower
Bolt

Washer

Washer

Nut

Washer

Steering Shaft Upper
Bolt

Nut

Universal Joint

Bolt

Nut

Bolt

Nut

Bearing Assy

Bolt

Washer

Nut

Steering Shaft Lower
Universal Joint

Bolt

Nut

Bolt

Nut

Menu

Diagram
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Produced by Tuco Enterprises

Traditional Models
2006 Onwards
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STEERING RACK

MSRO107
MSRO117
MSRO150
MSRO160
MSR0281
MSR0200
MSR0250
MSR0121
MSRO130
MGB0382
MGNOO70
MGBO0335
MGNOO70
MSR0287
MSR0290
MSB0O300
NSS

NSS
MGBO560
MGWOO035
MSR0285
NSS

NSS

NSS
MGNO185
MSRO655
MSRO655
MSR0O600
MSR0O650
MGNO125
MGBO350

Steering Rack Rhd
Steering Rack Lhd
Lock Tab

Nut

Centre Gaiter
Gaiter Tie

Gaiter

Steering Clamp
Bracket — Rack Mounting
Bolt

Nut

Bolt

Nut

Mounting Bracket
Lock Tab

Bolt

Bolt
Washer
Plate

Nut

Steering Track Rod Assy
Steering Track Rod Assy
Steering Track Rod Eyelet
Steering Track Rod End
Nut

Nut

Menu

Diagram
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CHASSIS METAL - 2 Seater

Issue 2 Morgan Motor Company, Pickersleigh Road, Malvern, Worcs, WR14 2LL August 2008

[llustrated by Kayak Design, 0118 9621543



Traditional Models

2006 Onwards
Produced by Tuco Enterprises

CHASSISMETALZ2STR
1. MCMO735 Metal Front Rhd V6
1. MCMO0730 Metal Front Lhd V6
1. MCMO749 Metal Front Rhd +4 4/4
1. MCMO748 Metal Front Lhd +4 4/4
2. NSS Part of Item 1
3. MGB0200 Bolt
4, MGW0205 Washer
5. MGNOO55 Nut
6. MCF0140 Plate
7. MGB0211 Bolt
8. MGWO0106 Washer Penny
9. MGWO0106 Washer Penny
10. MGNOO55 Nut
11. MCM4400 Wing Valance Rh Rhd +4 4/4 V6
12. MCM4401 Wing Valance Lh Rhd +4 4/4 V6
11. MCM4420 Wing Valance Rh Lhd +4 4/4 V6
12. MCM4421 Wing Valance Lh Lhd +4 4/4 V6
13. MCM3351 Universal Joint Cover Rh
13. MCM3350 Universal Joint Cover Lh
14. MGS1130 Screw
15. MGB0200 Bolt
16. MGWO0105 Washer Penny
17. MGW0205 Washer
18. MGN 0055 Nut
19. MCM5411 Valance Tie Bar
20. MCM5421 Washer
21. MGNO170 Nut
22. MGNO170 Nut
23. MCM5225 Cowl Box

MGB0200 Bolt

24. MGWO0105 Washer Penny
25. MGW0205 Washer
26. MGNOO55 Nut
27. MCM7265 Gearbox Cover
28. MGS04000 Screw
29. MCM8232 Propshaft Cover
29. MCM8233 Propshaft Cover V6 Federal
30. MGS04000 Screw
31. MCM8335 Rear Cover 2str
31. MCM8239 Rear Cover 4str
32. MGS0246 Screw

Menu

Diagram



CHASSIS METAL - 4 Seater

Issue 2 Morgan Motor Company, Pickersleigh Road, Malvern, Worcs, WR14 2LL

August 2008

[llustrated by Kayak Design, 0118 9621543



Traditional Models

2006 Onwards
Produced by Tuco Enterprises

CHASSISMETAL4ASTR
1. MCMO745 Metal Front Rhd
1. MCMO740 Metal Front Lhd
2. NSS Part of Item 1
3. MGB0200 Bolt
4. MGW0205 Washer
5. MGNOO55 Nut
6. MCF0140 Plate
7. MGB0211 Bolt
8. MGWO0106 Washer Penny
9. MGWO0106 Washer Penny
10. MGNOO55 Nut
11. MCM4400 Wing Valance Rh Rhd +4 4/4 V6
12. MCM4401 Wing Valance Lh Rhd +4 4/4 V6
11. MCM4420 Wing Valance Rh Lhd +4 4/4 V6
12. MCM4421 Wing Valance Lh Lhd +4 4/4 V6
13. MCM3351 Universal Joint Cover Rh
13. MCM3350 Universal Joint Cover Lh
14. MGS1130 Screw
15. MGB0200 Bolt
16. MGWO0105 Washer Penny
17. MGW0205 Washer
18. MGN 0055 Nut
19. MCM5411 Valance Tie Bar
20. MCM5421 Washer
21. MGNO170 Nut
22. MGNO170 Nut
23. MCM5225 Cowl Box

MGB0200 Bolt

24. MGWO0105 Washer Penny
25. MGW0205 Washer
26. MGNOO55 Nut
27. MCM7268 Gearbox Cover V6 4str
28. MGS04000 Screw
29. MCM8240 Propshaft Cover
30. MGS04000 Screw
31. MGS0246 Screw

Menu

Diagram
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PEDAL ASSEMBLY AND HYDRAULICS

Issue 2 Morgan Motor Company, Pickersleigh Road, Malvern, Worcs, WR14 2LL August 2008

Illustrated by Kayak Design, 0118 9621543



Produced by Tuco Enterprises

Traditional Models
2006 Onwards
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15.
16.
17.
18.
19.
20.
21.
22.
23.
24,
25.
26.

27.
28.
29.
30.
31.
32.
33.
34.
35.
36.
37.
38.
39.

MBH1860
MBH1861
MBH1841
MGB0230
MBH1862
MGS0645
MBH1882
MBHO0912
MGWOO015
MGROO030
MBH2125
MGS0645
MBH2085
MBH2145
MBH2146
MBH1860
MBH1861
MBH1841
MGB0230
MBH1862
MGS0645
MBH1882
MBH0912
MGWOO015
MGPO030
MBH2125
MGS0645
MBH2085
MBH1865
MBH2145
MBH2146
MBH1864
MBH1841
MGB0230
MBH1863
MBH1867
MGS0645
MGN0O020
MBH1882
MBH2151
MGWOO015
MGPO030

PEDAL ASSEMBLY AND HYDRAULICS

Accelerator Pedal Complete Rhd

Lever - Pedal
Roller - Pedal
Bolt

Base - Pedal
Screw

Spring
Clevis Pin
Washer

Split Pin
Bracket
Screw
Accelerator Cable
Clevis Pin
Split Pin
Accelerator Pedal Assy Lhd
Lever - Pedal
Roller - Pedal
Bolt

Base - Pedal
Screw

Spring
Clevis Pin
Washer

Split Pin
Bracket
Screw
Accelerator Cable
Accelerator Pedal Assy V6
Clevis Pin
Split Pin
Lever - Pedal
Roller - Pedal
Bolt

Base - Pedal
Pedal Stop
Screw

Nut

Spring
Clevis Pin
Washer
Clevis Pin

Menu

Diagram



Produced by Tuco Enterprises

Traditional Models
2006 Onwards

40.
41.
42.
43.
44,
45.
46.
47.
48.
49.
50.
51
52.
53.
53.
54.
55.
56.
57.
58.
59.
60.
61.
62.
63.
64.
65.
66.
67.
68.
69.
70.
71.
72.
73.
74.
75.
76.
77.
/8.
79.
80.

MGS0645
MGNO020
MBH1862
MGS06320
MGNOO61
MBH1868
MGS05310
MHH2086
MBH2145
MBH2146
MBHO660
MBH0912
MGPO030
MBHO676
MBHO675
MBH0913
MGPO030
MBHO990
MBH0987
MBH0940
MBH1030
MGB0245
MGW0205
MGNOO55
MBHO0961
MBH1031
MBHO0961
MBHO0961
MBH1030
MGB0245
MGWO0205
MGNOO55
MGB0200
MBH1020
MGBO0300
MGWO0315
MBH1035
MGWO0315
MGB0305
MBHO430
MGB0205
MBHO431

PEDAL ASSEMBLY AND HYDRAULICS

Screw

Nut

Pedal Guide Plate
Screw

Nut

Clevis Pin

Screw

Accelerator Cable V6
Clevis Pin

Split Pin

Brake Servo C/W Master Cylinder
Clevis Pin

Split Pin

Clutch Master Cylinder +4 4/4
Clutch Master Cylinder V6
Clevis Pin

Split Pin

Brake Pedal Only Rhd
Clutch Pedal Rhd
Pedal Shaft
Mounting Block

Bolt

Washer Shakeproof
Nut

Washer

Spring

Washer

Washer

Mounting Block

Bolt

Washer Shakeproof
Nut

Bolt

Pedal Pad

Bolt

Washer Spring
Pedal Stop

Washer

Bolt

Plate

Bolt

Switch Bracket

Menu

Diagram
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Traditional Models
2006 Onwards

81.
82.
83.
84.
85.
86.
87.
88.
89.
90.
91.
92.
93.
94.
95.
96.
97.
98.
99

100.
101.
102.
103.
104.
105.
106.
107.
108.
109.
110.
111.
112.
113.
114.
115.
116.
117.
118.
119.
120.
121.
122.

MBHO425
NSS

NSS
MGB0205
MGWOO015
MGWO0310
MGNOO55
MBHO432
MGB0026
MGB0205
MBH0991
MBHO0988
MBHO0940
MBH1030
MGB0245
MBHO0961
MBH1032
MBHO0940
MBH1032
MBH0940
MBH1030
MGB0245
MGWO0205
MGNOO55
MGB0200
MBH1020
MGBO0300
MGWO0315
MBH1035
MGBO305
MGWO0315
MBHO430
MGB0205
MBHO425
NSS

NSS
MBHO0431
MGB0205
MGWO15
MGWO0310
MGNOO55
MBHO432

PEDAL ASSEMBLY AND HYDRAULICS

Switch
Part of Item 81
Part of Item 81
Bolt

Washer
Washer

Nut

Cover Plate
Bolt

Bolt

Brake Pedal Only Lhd
Clutch Pedal
Pedal Shaft
Mounting Block
Bolt

Washer

Spring

Washer

Spring

Washer
Mounting Block
Bolt

Washer

Nut

Bolt

Pedal Pad

Bolt

Washer Spring
Pedal Stop
Bolt

Washer

Plate

Bolt

Switch

Part of Item 114
Part of Item 114
Switch Bracket
Bolt

Washer
Washer

Nut

Cover Plate

Menu

Diagram
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August 2008

Illustrated by Kayak Design, 0118 9621543



Traditional Models

2006 Onwards
Produced by Tuco Enterprises
BONNET

1. MSM6920 Bonnet Rh +4 V6
2. MSM6921 Bonnet Lh +4 V6
1. MSM6926 Bonnet Rh 4str
2. MSM6927 Bonnet Lh 4str
3. MSM9780 Bonnet Strip
4, MSM9750 Bonnet End Piece
5. MGS0225 Woodscrew
6. MSM3250 Bonnet End Piece
7. MGS1080 Screw

MGWO0300 Washer

MGNOO15 Nut
8. MBC1100 Bonnet Knob
9. MBC1120 Surround
10. MGS0800 Screw
11. MGWO0305 Washer
12. MGNO0020 Nut
13. MBC1160 Body
14. MGNO0O32 Nut
15. MGS0800 Screw
16. MGW1000 Washer Rubber Penny
17. MGWO0305 Washer
18. MGNO0020 Nut
19. MBC1180 Spring
20. MBC1160 Body
21. AER9150 Bonnet Strap Black Standard
21. AER9155 Bonnet Strap Brown Standard
21. AER9160 Bonnet Strap Black Sheepskin
21. AER9165 Bonnet Strap Brown Sheepskin
22. MSM3155 Cowl
23. MGB0005 Bolt
24, MGWO0100 Washer Penny
25. MGWO0100 Washer Penny
26. MGWO0300 Washer Spring
27. MGNOO15 Nut

MBCO773 Lower Grille

MBCO780 Lower Grille Mesh

Menu

Diagram
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BUMPER CHROME

Issue 2 Morgan Motor Company, Pickersleigh Road, Malvern, Worcs, WR14 2LL August 2008

Illustrated by Kayak Design, 0118 9621543



Traditional Models

2006 Onwards
Produced by Tuco Enterprises
BUMPER CHROME
1. MBC0146 Bumper Bar 4/4
1. MBCO156 Bumper Bar +4 +8
2. MBC0200 Bumper Bolt
3. MGWO0315 Washer Spring
4. MGNO061 Nut
5. MBCO121 No.Plate Bracket
6. MBC0251 Bumper Bracket Rh
6. MBC0261 Bumper Bracket Lh
7. MBCO300 Bumper Tube Bolt
8. MGWO0324 Washer Spring
9. MBCO0400 Washer
10. MBCO0400 Washer
11. MBCO0350 Clamp — Alloy
12. MGB0350 Bolt
13. MGNOO065 Nut
14. MBC0410 Bumper Tube Distance Piece
15. MBCO0540 Bumper Tube Assy.
MBCO0580 Bumper Tube Lower
MBCO0600 Bumper Tube Upper
15. MBCO545 Bumper Tube Assy. Air Bag
16. AER9000 Badge Bar
17. MGS0810 Bolt Grille
18. MGWOO015 Washer Flat
19. MGWO0310 Washer Spring
20. MGNOO35 Nut
21. MBC0770 Grille — Stainless
MBCO772 Grille Mesh
22. MBC08700 Cowl Badge
MGWO305 Washer
23. MGNO0010 Nut
24. MCF6106 No. Plate Panel - Plastic
25. MGEOO035 Seal
26. MGS06308 Screw
MGW1000 Washer Penny Rubber
27. MGWO0100 Washer
28. MGW0200 Washer
29. MGNO0024 Nut
30. MBC0680 Overider
31. MGN0024 Nut
32. NSS Part Of Item 30
33. AER9100 T.Bar With Luggage Rack
33. AER9105 T.Bar Without Luggage Rack
34. AER9087 Spacer With Luggage Rack
34. AER9086 Spacer Without Luggage Rack”

Menu

Diagram



Traditional Models

2006 Onwards
Produced by Tuco Enterprises
BUMPER CHROME

35. MBCO146 Bumper Bar 4/4
MBCO156 Bumper Bar +4 +8

36. MBC3310 Bumper Bracket 4/4
MBC3410 Bumper Bracket +4 +8

37. MGBO0460 Bolt

38. MGWO0025 Washer Flat

39. MGW0320 Washer Spring

40. MGNO105 Nut

41. NSS

42. MGWO0315 Washer

43. MGNOO60 Nut

44, MBC3500 Sweep Bracket

45, MGBO0415 Bolt

46. MGWO0025 Washer Flat

47. MGW0320 Washer Spring

48. MGNO105 Nut

49. MBC4000 Bumper Sweep Z Bracket

50. MBC4200 Spacer

51. MGB0430 Bolt

52. MGW0026 Washer Flat

53. MGW0026 Washer Flat

54. MGWO0215 Washer Shakeproof

55. MGNO105 Nut

56. MGBO0415 Bolt

57. MGWO0025 Washer Flat

58. MGW0320 Washer Spring

59. MGNO105 Nut

60. MBC0680 Overider

61. NSS Part Of Item 60

62. MGS06304 Screw

63. NSS Part Of Item 60

64. MBC3765 Sweep Bracket - Overider

65. NSS Part Of Item 60

66. MGS06217 Screw

67. MGWO0215 Washer

68. MGWO0215 Washer

69. MGNO100 Nut

70. MBC2316 Plus 4 Badge

71. MBC2314 Roadster Badge

72. MBC2300 Script Badge
MGWO305 Washer Spring
MGNOO010 Nut

Menu

Diagram



@%ﬁ Traditional Parts Book 2006 onwards ""‘@'{%—;ﬁ

b@

/

(G

Menu
SPARE WHEEL FRAME - 4 Seater
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Issue 2 Morgan Motor Company, Pickersleigh Road, Malvern, Worcs, WR14 2LL

August 2008

Illustrated by Kayak Design, 0118 9621543



Produced by Tuco Enterprises

Traditional Models
2006 Onwards

PN AW

MBW3062
MGS06303
MGWOO015
MGWO0106
MGS06305
MGWOO015
MGEOO10
MCF6112
MCF6109
MGS1127
MGWO0020
MGNOO95
MCF6108
MGS1127
MGS11204
MGNOO024
MMMO680
NSS

NSS
MGS06304
NSS
MBC3767
MGS06217
MGWO0215
MGWO0215
MGNO100

SPARE WHEEL FRAME 4SEATER

Spare Wheel Frame

Screw

Washer

Washer

Screw

Washer

Grommet

Number Plate Mounting Bracket
Number Plate Steady Bracket
Bolt

Washer

Nut

Number Plate Mtg Panel
Screw

Screw

Nut

Overider

Screw

Bracket
Bolt
Washer
Washer
Nut

Menu

Diagram
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Produced by Tuco Enterprises

Traditional Models
2006 Onwards
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EXHAUST +4&4/4

MEX1096
MEX1097
MEX1107
MEX1182
MXCO416
NSS
MXCO0415
NSS
MXCO0013
MXC0220
MXCO175
MGWO0020
MGWO0315
MGNOO65
MXCO0013
MXCO160
MXCO056
MGWO0315
MGNOO65
MXC0200
MGB0205
MGWO0310
MGNOO55
MXC0062

Manifold

Exhaust Catalyst

Exhaust Silencer

Exhaust Tail Pie And Silencer
Mounting Clamp — Aeroquip
Part of Item 4

Mounting Clamp — Aeroquip
Part of Item 6

Clamp

Bracket

Plate

Washer

Washer Spring

Nut

Clamp

Plate

Mounting

Washer Spring

Nut

Bracket

Bolt

Washer Spring

Nut

Mounting Rubber

Menu

Diagram
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Traditional Models
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2006 Onwards
EXHAUST V6
MEX1252 Exhaust Catalyst Rh
MEX1253 Exhaust Catalyst Lh
MEE3060 Lambda Sensor Front Rh
MEE3061 Lambda Sensor Front Lh
MEE3062 Lambda Sensor Rear
MEX1105 Exhaust Main Silencer
MEX1182 Exhaust Rear Sil. And Tail Pipe Rh
MEX1183 Exhaust Rear Sil. And Tail Pipe Lh
MEX1309 Ex. Flange Gasket
Not Fitted
Not Fitted
MGNOO062 Nut
MXC0415 Mounting Clamp- Aeroquip
NSS Part of Item 8
MXC0013 Clamp
MXC0220 Mounting
MXCO175 Plate
MGWO0020 Washer
MGWO0315 Washer Spring
MGNOO65 Nut
MXC0013 Clamp
MXC0160 Plate
MXC0056 Mounting
MGWO0315 Washer Spring
MGNOO65 Nut
MXC0200 Bracket
MGB0205 Bolt
MGWO0310 Washer Spring
MGNOO55 Nut
MXC0062 Mounting Rubber

Menu

Diagram
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FRONT LAMPS

Issue 2 Morgan Motor Company, Pickersleigh Road, Malvern, Worcs, WR14 2LL August 2008

Illustrated by Kayak Design, 0118 9621543



Produced by Tuco Enterprises

Traditional Models
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19.
20.
21.
22.
23.
24.
25.
26.
27.
28.
29.
30.
31.
32.
33.

2006 Onwards
FRONT LAMPS

MLAO155 Headlamp Assy Rhd
MLAO162 Headlamp Assy Lhd
MLA0221 Headlamp Rim
MGS2000 Screw
NSS Part of Item 2
NSS Part of Item 1
MLA0320 Light Unit Rhd
MLAO330 Light Unit Lhd
MLAO472 Headlamp Bulb
MLAO375 Seal
MLAO502 Flasher Lamp
MLAO510 Flasher Lamp Lens
MLAO511 Lens Screw
NSS Part of Item 9
MLAO382 Bulb
MGS0921 Screw
MLAO512 Lens Retaining Nut
MGWO0O011 Washer
MGWO0200 Washer
MGNOO013 Nut
MLAO545 Plinth — Flasher Lamp
MLAO555 Side Repeater Lamp
MLA0286 Bulb
NSS Part of Item 19
NSS Part of Item 19
MLA0020 Sidelamp
MLAOO25 Sidelamp Lens
MLAOO30 Sealing Ring
MLAO040 Lens Retaining Screw
MLA0233 Bulb
NSS Part of Item 23
MBB0220 Bolt
MGWO0310 Washer
AER2000 Spotlamp
MLAO415 Spotlamp Lens
MLAO453 Bulb

Menu

Diagram
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REAR LAMPS 59

Issue 2 Morgan Motor Company, Pickersleigh Road, Malvern, Worcs, WR14 2LL August 2008

Illustrated by Kayak Design, 0118 9621543



Traditional Models

2006 Onwards
Produced by Tuco Enterprises
REAR LAMPS

1. MLAO782 Stop Lamp Plinth
2. MLAO778 Stop Lamp Assy
3. NSS Part of Item 2
4. NSS Part of Item 2
5. MLAO382 Bulb
6. NSS Part of Item 2
7. NSS Part of Item 2
8. MGS20260 Screw
9. MLAO671 Flasher Lamp
10. MLAO675 Lens
11. NSS Part of Item 10
12. NSS Part of Item 10
13. NSS Part of Item 10
14. MLAO382 Bulb
15. MGS0850 Screw
16. MLAO512 Lens Retaining Nut
17. MLAO685 Seal
18. MLA0690 Lamp Plinth
19. MGB0211 Bolt
20. MGWO0106 Washer
21. MLAO695 Lamp Plinth Seal
22. MGW1000 Washer Rubber
23. MGWO0106 Washer
24, MGWO0310 Washer
25. MGNOO35 Nut
26. MLAO751 Stop Lamp
27. MLAO755 Lens
28. NSS Part of Item 27
29. NSS Part of Item 27
30. NSS Part of Item 27
31. MLAO380 Bulb
32. MGS0850 Screw
33. MLAO512 Lens Retaining Nut
34. MLAO685 Seal
35. MLA0690 Lamp Plinth
36. MGB0211 Bolt
37. MGWO0106 Washer
38. MLA0695 Lamp Plinth Seal
39. MGW1000 Washer Rubber

Menu

Diagram



Traditional Models

2006 Onwards
Produced by Tuco Enterprises
REAR LAMPS

40. MGWO0106 Washer
41. MGWO0310 Washer
42. MGNOO35 Washer
43. MLAO580 Reflector Assy
44, MLAO590 Lens
45. MGS1150 Screw
46. MLAO595 Reflector Plinth
47. MGS1140 Screw
48. MGWO0010 Washer
49. MLAO800 No. Plate Lamp
50. MLAO805 No. Plate Lamp Cover
51. NSS Part of Item 49
52. MLAO810 Lens
53. MLA0989 Bulb
54. NSS Part
55. MGWO0O011 Washer
56. MGWO0300 Washer
57. MGNOO15 Nut
58. MLAO623 Rear Fog Lamp
58. MLAO904 Reverse Lamp
59. NSS Part of Item 58
60. MLAO382 Bulb
61. MGS0921 Screw
62. MLAO687 Lamp Plinth
63. MGWO0011 Washer Flat
64. MGWO0200 Washer Shakeproof
65. MGNOO13 Nut
66. MLAO621 Rear Fog Lamp
66. MLAO903 Reverse Lamp
67. MLA0625 Rear Fog Lamp Lens
67. MLAO902 Reverse Lamp Lens
68. NSS Part of Item 66
69. NSS Part of Item 66
70. MLAS790 Interior Lamp
71. MLA9795 Interior Lamp Cover
72. MGS11285 Screw

MLAO233 Bulb

Menu

Diagram
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SEAT BELTS

Issue 2 Morgan Motor Company, Pickersleigh Road, Malvern, Worcs, WR14 2LL August 2008



Traditional Models

2006 Onwards
Produced by Tuco Enterprises
SEATBELTS2SEATER
1. MSHO0012 Seat Belt Rh + Lh Euro Cars
1. MSH0032 Seat Belt Lh Japan,Usa,Australia
1. MSHO0150 Seat Belt Front 4str
1. MSHO151 Seat Belt Rear 4str
1. MSHO0040 Seat Harness Lightweight
MSHO0041 Seat Harness Eyes
MSHO0042 Seat Harness Bar
MSHO044 Harness Mtg Bracket Rh
MSHO0043 Harness Mtg Bracket Lh
2. MSHO0070 Seat Belt Mtg Bracket Rh
2. MSHO0071 Seat Belt Mtg Bracket Lh
3. NSS Part of Item 1
4. NSS Part of Item 1
5. MGS20250 Screw
6. MSHO072 Bracket Inner Wheel Arch
/. MGS0765 Bolt
8. MGWO0205 Washer
9. MGNO0O031 Nut
10. NSS Part of Item 1
11. NSS Part of Item 1
12. NSS Part of Item 1
13. NSS Part of Item 1
14. NSS Part of Item 1
15. NSS Part of Item 1
16. NSS Part of Item 1
17. NSS Part of Item 1
18. NSS Part of Item 1
19. MSHO0035 Seat Belt Buckle
20. NSS Part of Item 1
21. NSS Part of Item 1

Menu

Diagram
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Traditional Models
2006 Onwards
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SEATBELTS—4SEATER

MSHO012
MSHO0032
MSHOO035
NSS
NSS
NSS
NSS
NSS
NSS
NSS
NSS
NSS
NSS
MSHO370
NSS
MSHO150
MSHO151
NSS
NSS
NSS
NSS
NSS
NSS
NSS
NSS
NSS

Seat Belt Rh + Lh Euro Cars

Seat Belt Lh Japan,Usa,Australia

Seat Buckle

Part of Item 1
Part of Item 1
Part of Item 1
Part of Item 1
Part of Item 1
Part of Item 1
Part of Item 1
Part of Item 1
Part of Item 1
Part of Item 1

Cover Seat Belt

Part of Item 1
Rear Seat Belt

Seat Belt Buckle

Part of Item 15
Part of Item 15
Part of Item 15
Part of Item 15
Part of Item 15
Part of Item 15
Part of Item 15
Part of Item 15
Part of Item 15

Menu

Diagram
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Traditional Models

2006 Onwards
Produced by Tuco Enterprises
SEATS

1. MUS4360 Sports Seat Rh Ambla

1. MUS4361 Sports Seat Lh Ambla

1. MUS4365 Sports Seat Rh Yarwood

1. MUS4366 Sports Seat Lh Yarwood

1. MUS4368 Sports Seat Rh Muirhead

1. MUS4369 Sports Seat Lh Muirhead
MUS6700 Seat Webbing
MUS4400 Seat Squab Cover Rh Ambla
MUS4401 Seat Squab Cover Lh Ambla
MUS4405 Seat Cushion Cover Rh Ambla
MUS4406 Seat Cushion Cover Lh Ambla
MUS4420 Seat Squab Cover Rh Yarwood
MUS4421 Seat Squab Cover Lh Yarwood
MUS4425 Seat Cushion Cover Rh Yarwood
MUS4426 Seat Cushion Cover Lh Yarwood
MUS4440 Seat Squab Cover Rh Muirhead
MUS4441 Seat Squab Cover Lh Muirhead
MUS4445 Seat Cushion Cover Rh Muirhead
MUS4446 Seat Cushion Cover Lh Muirhead

2. NSS

3. MGB0380 Bolt

4, MGW0210 Washer Spring

5. MGNOO65 Nut

6. MGB0300 Bolt

7. MGNOO70 Nut

8. MGB0300 Bolt

9. MGWO0315 Washer Spring

10. MGNOO65 Nut

11. MGB0380 Bolt

12. MGWO0110 Washer Penny

13. MGW0210 Washer Spring

14. MGNOO65 Nut

15. MGBO0365 Bolt

16. MGW0210 Washer Spring

17. MGNOO65 Nut

18. MUS5030 Plate

19. NSS

20. MUS9120 Headrest Ambla

20. MUS9121 Headrest Yarwood

20. MUS9123 Headrest Muirhead

21. MUS9150 Headrest Plug
MUS8990 Embellisher

Menu

Diagram



Traditional Models

2006 Onwards
Produced by Tuco Enterprises
SEATS

22. MUS4208 Seat Reclining Rh Ambla

22. MUS4209 Seat Reclining Lh Ambla

22. MUS4210 Seat Reclining Rh Yarwood

22. MUS4211 Seat Reclining Lh Yarwood

22. MUS4212 Seat Reclining Rh Muirhead

22. MUS4213 Seat Reclining Lh Muirhead
MUS6700 Seat Webbing
MUS4230 Seat Squab Cover Rh Ambla
MUS4231 Seat Squab Cover Lh Ambla
MUS4235 Seat Cushion Cover Rh Ambla
MUS4236 Seat Cushion Cover Lh Ambla
MUS4250 Seat Squab Cover Rh Yarwood
MUS4251 Seat Squab Cover Lh Yarwood
MUS4255 Seat Cushion Cover Rh Yarwood
MUS4256 Seat Cushion Cover Lh Yarwood
MUS4270 Seat Squab Cover Rh Muirhead
MUS4271 Seat Squab Cover Lh Muirhead
MUS4275 Seat Cushion Cover Rh Muirhead
MUS4276 Seat Cushion Cover Lh Muirhead

23. NSS

24. MGB0380 Bolt

25. MGW0210 Washer Spring

26. MGNOO65 Nut

27. MGB0300 Bolt

28. MGNOO70 Nut

29. MGB0300 Bolt

30. MGWO0315 Washer Spring

31. MGNOO65 Nut

32. MGB0380 Bolt

33. MGWO0110 Washer Penny

34. MGW0210 Washer Spring

35. MGNOO65 Nut

36. MGB0365 Bolt

37. MGW0210 Washer Spring

38. MGNOO65 Nut

39. MUS5030 Plate

40. NSS

41. MUS9120 Headrest Ambla

41. MUS9121 Headrest Yarwood

41. MUS9123 Headrest Muirhead

42. MUS9150 Headrest Plug
MUS8990 Embellisher

Menu

Diagram
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Produced by Tuco Enterprises

Traditional Models
2006 Onwards
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28.
29.
30.
31.
32.

MUS6356
MUS6361
MUS6366
MUS6376
MUS6381
MUS6386
MUS7106
MUS7111
MUS7116
MGS06305
MGWO0106
MUS9125
MUS8990
MBW7921
MGS11204
MGWO0017
MGNO025
MGBO0340
MGWO0110
MGWO0110
MGNOO65
MGBO0300
MGWO0110
MGWO0110
MGNOO65
MGBO0340
MGWO0110
MGBO0340
MGWO0110
MGS20016
MUS5570
MUS5571
MGS06332
MGS06332
MGWO0110
MGNO095
MBW7945
MCF6109
MGBO0315
MGWO0020
MGNOO70

REARSEATS AND FRAME —4SEATER

Seat Squab Ambla Rh
Seat Squab Yarwood Rh
Seat Squab Muirhead Rh
Seat Squab Ambla Lh
Seat Squab Yarwood Lh
Seat Squab Muirhead Lh
Seat Cushion Ambla
Seat Cushion Yarwood
Seat Cushion Muirhead
Screw

Washer

Head Rest

Headrest Embellisher
Seat Base Assy

Screw

Washer

Nut

Bolt

Washer

Washer

Nut

Bolt

Washer

Washer

Nut

Bolt

Washer

Bolt

Washer

Screw

Seat Lock Rh

Seat Lock Lh

Screw

Screw

Washer

Nut

Rear Seat Support Hoop
Spare Wheel Mtg Stay
Bolt

Washer

Nut

Menu

Diagram
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Traditional Models

2006 Onwards
Produced by Tuco Enterprises
WIPER ASSEMBLY

1. MWAO0O001 Wiper Motor Rhd
1. MWAO0002 Wiper Motor Lhd
2. MWAO0025 Mounting Strap

MWA0960 Mounting Rubber
3. MGB0200 Bolt
4. MGWO0105 Washer
5. MGWO0205 Washer Shakeproof
6. MGNOO55 Nut
7. MWAO0010 Mounting Pad
8. MWAO0100 Wiper Rack
9. MGEO020 Grommet
10. MWAOO050 Rack Tube
11. MWAO0120 Wiper Wheel Box
12. MWAO0140 Wheel Box Kit
13. MWAO0061 Rack Tube
14. MWAO0061 Rack Tube
15. MWAO0O071 Rack Tube
16. MWAOQ162 Wiper Arm Rhd
16. MWAO0172 Wiper Arm Lhd
16. MWAO175 Wiper Arm Black
17. MWAO0200 Wiper Blade 2str
17. MWAO0210 Wiper Blade 4str
17. MWAO0230 Wiper Arm Black
18. MWAO0260 Washer Bottle
19. MWAO0470 Jet Hose Plastic
20. MGEOO30 Grommet
21. MWAQ350 T Piece
22. MWAO345 Windscreen Washer Jet
23. MWAO0470 Jet Hose Plastic

Menu

Diagram
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Produced by Tuco Enterprises

Traditional Models

W

RE YN

= O

13.
13.
14.
15.
16.
16.
17.
18.
19.
20.
21.
22.
23.
24,
25.
26.
27.
28.

29.
30.

2006 Onwards
SHEET METAL

MSM1744 Front Wing Rh Escape
MSM1745 Front Wing Lh Escape
MSM1790 Protector Front Wing
MGS0905 Screw
MGWO0300 Washer
MGNOO15 Nut
MSM2050 Bonnet Clip
MGS0905 Screw
MGWO0010 Washer
MGWO0300 Washer Spring
MGNOO15 Nut
MSM2130 Bracket Bonnet Stop
MGS0905 Screw
MSM2120 Bonnet Stop Rubber
MGNOO15 Nut
MGS0910 Screw
MGWO0300 Washer
MGNOO15 Nut
MSM2402 Wing Stay Upper Rh
MSM2412 Wing Stay Upper Lh
MGB0205 Bolt
MGNOO55 Nut
MSM2500 Wing Stay Lower Rh
MSM2510 Wing Stay Lower Lh
MGB0205 Bolt
MGNOO55 Nut
MGS0910 Screw
MGWO0010 Washer
MGWO0300 Washer Spring
MGNOO15 Nut
MGB0O005 Bolt
MGWO0100 Washer
MGWO0300 Washer
MGNOO15 Nut
MSM2200 Bonnet Clip
MGS0905 Screw
MGWO0300 Washer
MGNOO15 Nut
MBC2000 Wing Tread Rubber

Menu

Diagram



Traditional Models

2006 Onwards
Produced by Tuco Enterprises
SHEET METAL

31. MGWO0001 Washer
32. MGNOOO1 Nut
33. MGB0205 Bolt
34. MGWO0105 Washer Penny
35. MGW1000 Washer Penny Rubber
36. MGWO0105 Washer Penny
37. MGNOO55 Nut
38. MSM4394 Wing Rear Rh V6
38. MSM4395 Wing Rear Lh V6
38. MSM4411 Wing Rear Rh +4 4/4
38. MSM4410 Wing Rear Lh +4 4/4
39. MGS0920 Screw
40. MGWO100 Washer

MGNOO15 Nut
41. MSM4500 Wing Stay 4/4
41. MSM4522 Wing Stay +4
41. MSM4550 Wing Stay V6
42. MGS0910 Screw
43. MGNOO15 Nut
44, MSM17021 Scuttle Panel
45, MSM18010 Quarter Panel Rh
45, MSM18020 Quarter Panel Lh
46. MBC4570 Door Tread Plate Rh
46. MBC4571 Door Tread Plate Lh
47. MGP0210 Panel Pin
48. MSM19112 Rear Panel
49. MGP0210 Panel Pin
50. MSM18318 Inside Rear Panel
51. MGS04005 Screw
52. MSM8291 Spare Wheel Panel 4/4
52. MSM8290 Spare Wheel Panel V6
53. MGB0165 Bolt

MGW0210 Washer
54. MGNOO061 Nut
55. MBW3041 Spare Wheel Bracket
56. MGBO0345 Bolt
57. MGW0210 Washer Shakeproof
58. MGNOO056 Nut
59. MSM8592 Panel No. Plate
60. MCF6165 Rear Plastic Under Tray
61. MGS06330 Screw
62. MGWO0100 Washer

Menu

Diagram
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Produced by Tuco Enterprises

Traditional Models

—_

Nowv AR WwWN

10.
11.
12.

12

13.
14.
15.
16.
17.
18.
19.
19.
20.
21.
22.
23.
24.
25.
26.
27.
28.
29.
30.
31.
32.
33.

2006 Onwards
SHEETMETALA4SEATER
MSM1744 Front Wing Rh Escape
MSM1745 Front Wing Lh Escape
MSM1790 Protector Front Wing
MGB0005 Bolt
MGWO0100 Washer
MGWO0100 Washer
MGWO0300 Washer
MGNOO15 Nut
MGS0905 Screw
MGWO0300 Washer
MGNOO15 Nut
MSM2050 Bonnet Clip
MGS0905 Screw
MGNOO15 Screw
MSM2500 Wing Stay Lower Rh
MSM2510 Wing Stay Lower Lh
MGB0205 Bolt
MGNOO55 Nut
MGS0910 Screw
MGWO0010 Washer
MGWO0300 Washer
MGNOO15 Nut
MSM2402 Wing Stay Upper Rh
MSM2412 Wing Stay Upper Lh
MGB0205 Bolt
MGNOO55 Nut
MSM2130 Bonnet Stopbracket
MGS0910 Screw
MGNOO15 Nut
MGS0905 Screw
MSM2120 Bonnet Stop Rubber
MGNOO15 Nut
MSM2200 Bonnet Bracket
MGS0905 Screw
MGNOO15 Nut
MBC2000 Tread Strip Rubber
MGWO0001 Washer
MGNOO0O1 Nut

Menu

Diagram



Traditional Models

2006 Onwards
Produced by Tuco Enterprises

SHEETMETALASEATER
34. MSM4440 Rear Wing Rh
34. MSM4441 Rear Wing Lh
35. MSM4500 Rear Wing Stay
35. MSM4522 Rear Wing Stay
36. MGS0910 Screw
37. MGNOO15 Nut
38. MGS0910 Screw
39. MGNOO015 Nut
40. MGB0205 Bolt
41. MGWO105 Washer
42. MGW1000 Washer
43. MGWO105 Washer
44, MGNOO55 Nut
45, MGB0920 Bolt
46. MGWO0100 Washer

MGNO105 Nut
47. MSM17027 Scuttle Panel
48. MGP0210 Pin
49. MBC4590 Door Tread Strip Rh
49. MBC4591 Door Tread Strip Lh
50. MSM18026 Quarter Panel Rh
50. MSM18031 Quarter Panel Lh
51. MSM19061 Rear Panel Rh
52. MUP8710 Rear Seat Belt Hoop Cover
53. MSM19066 Rear Panel Lh

Menu

Diagram
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Traditional Models

2006 Onwards
Produced by Tuco Enterprises
DASHBOARD

1. MBWO579 Dashboard Veneer Escape Rhd
1. MBWO578 Dashboard Veneer Escape Lhd
1. MBWO0581 Dashboard Walnut Escape Rhd V6
1. MBWO0580 Dashboard Walnut Escape Lhd V6
1. MBWO0595 Dashboard Walnut Escape Rhd +4 4/4
1. MBWO594 Dashboard Walnut Escape Lhd +4 4/4
1. MBWO584 Dashboard Ambla Escape Rhd
1. MBWO0583 Dashboard Ambla Escape Lhd
1. MBWO587 Dashboard Leather Escape Rhd
1. MBWO586 Dashboard Leather Escape Lhd
1. MBWO590 Dashboard Painted Escape Rhd
1. MBWO0O589 Dashboard Painted Escape Lhd
2. MDEO0194 Speedometer Mph +4 4/4 V6
2. MDE0195 Speedometer Kph +4 4/4 V6
3. MDEO0316 Rev. Counter +4 4/4 10/07 On
3. MDEO315 Rev. Counter Escape
4, MDE1183 3 Cluster Gauge
5. MDE1178 Clock Escape
6. MDE4003 Dash Switch Assy Escape

MDE1596 Switch Panel

MDE15351 Switch Hazard

MDE1516 Switch Heater

MDE15270 Switch Rear Fog

MDE15250 Switch Windscreen Heated

MDE16801 Warning Light
7. MGS04000 Screw
8. MDE4101 Fan Switch Knob
9. MDE1517 Fan Switch
10. MDE4110 Bracket
11. NSS Nut Part of Item 9
12. NSS Washer Part of Item 9
13. MDE4100 Heater Switch Knob
14. MCA1318 Switch
15. MDE4111 Bracket
16. NSS Nut Part of Item 14
17. NSS Washer Part of Item 14
18. MGNOO11 Nut
19. MGS20020 Screw
20. MGS0360 Cup Washer

Menu

Diagram



Traditional Models

2006 Onwards
Produced by Tuco Enterprises
DASHBOARD

21. MUP1300 Under Tray Rhd
21. MUP1301 Under Tray Lhd

MUP1302 Cant Rail Bracket
22. MDE1926 Rheostat Switch
23. MMM1010 Map Light
24. MRW05020 Clip
25. MGS0975 Screw
26. MGWOO005 Washer
27. MGNOOO5 Nut
28. MGS0975 Screw
29. MGWOO005 Washer
30. MGNOOO5 Nut
31. MSM17621 Glove Box Rhd
31. MSM17620 Glove Box Lhd
32. MBWO0763 Hinge Stay
33. MGS04000 Screw
34. MGS0975 Screw

MLAO557 Washer
35. MGNOOO5 Nut
36. MBWO769 Hinge Bracket
37. MGS0975 Screw
38. MLAO557 Washer
39. MGNOOO8 Nut
40. MGS04000 Screw
41. MMM1016 Cigar Lighter
42. MGS0504 Screw
43. MLAO557 Washer
44, MEHO0450 Dash Harness +4 4/4 Escape Style
44, MEHO0449 Dash Harness V6 Escape
45, MGEOO14 Clip
46. MGS04000 Screw
47. Bulb

Menu

Diagram
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Traditional Models

2006 Onwards
Produced by Tuco Enterprises
FUELSYSTEM

1. MPS0266 Petrol Tank +4 4/4
1. MPS0268 Petrol Tank V6
1. MPS0273 Petrol Tank V6 Escape
1. MPS0269 Petrol Tank V6 Federal
1. MPS0271 Petrol Tank V6 4str

MPS0351 Mtg Plate
2. MGBO0345 Bolt
3. MGWO0210 Washer
4, MGWO0210 Washer
5. MGWO0110 Washer
6. MGNOO065 Nut
7. MPS0886 Petrol Pump +4 4/4
7. MPS0884 Petrol Pump V6 Escape
8. MPS0883 Petrol Pump Locking Ring
9. MPS0743 Petrol Pipe
10. MPSQ744 Petrol Pipe +4 4/4 V6
10. MPS0747 Petrol Pipe V6 4str
11. MPS0952 Petrol Filter
12. MPS0953 Clamp

MWS21450 Seal
13. MGB0O015 Bolt
14. MGW0200 Washer
15. MGNOO15 Nut
16. MPS0750 Petrol Pipe
17. MGCO0018 Clip
18. MPS1785 Roll Over Valve Assy V6
18. MPS1787 Roll Over Valve Assy V6 Federal
19. NSS Part of Item 18
20. MGS04010 Screw
21. NSS Part of Item 18
22. MGC0018 Clip
23. MPS2060 Charcoal Canister

Menu

Diagram



Traditional Models

2006 Onwards
Produced by Tuco Enterprises
FUELSYSTEM

24. MGS04010 Screw
25. MGWO0100 Washer
26. MPSO745 Petrol Pipe
27. MPS2065 Plate
28. MGS04010 Screw
29. MBC2728 Petrol Cap
30. NSS Part of Item 29
31. Not Fitted
32. MGCO0035 Clip
33. MPS0512 Petrol Hose
34. MGC0048 Clip
35. MGC0018 Clip
36. MPS0894 Hose
37. MPS2735 Side Vent +4 4/4
37. MPS2736 Side Vent Escape
38. NSS Part of Item 37

Menu

Diagram
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Traditional Models

2006 Onwards
Produced by Tuco Enterprises
FUELSYSTEMVG
1. MPS0274 Petrol Tank V6 Escape
1. MPS0269 Petrol Tank V6 Federal
1. MPS0271 Petrol Tank V6 4str
1. MPS0273 Petrol Tank Escape 4str
2. MPS0351 Mtg Plate
3. MGBO0345 Bolt
4, MGWO0210 Washer
5. MGWO0210 Washer
6. MGWO0110 Washer
7. MGNOO065 Nut
8. MPS0884 Petrol Pump V6 Escape
9. MPS0883 Petrol Pump Locking Ring
10. MPS0955 Petrol Pipe
10. MPSQ744 Petrol Pipe +4 4/4 V6
10. MPS0747 Petrol Pipe V6 4str
11. MPS0954 Petrol Filter
12. MPS0953 Clamp
MWS21450 Seal
13. MGB0O015 Bolt
14. MGW0200 Washer
15. MGNOO15 Nut
16. MPS0967 Petrol Pipe
17. MPS0512 Petrol Hose
18. MGC0048 Clip
19. MGC0048 Clip
20. MBC2728 Petrol Cap
21. NSS Part of Item 29
22. Not Fitted
23. NSS Part of Item 20
24. MPS2736 Side Vent Escape
25. MGC0018 Clip

Menu

Diagram



Traditional Models

2006 Onwards
Produced by Tuco Enterprises
FUELSYSTEM VG
26. MPS1787 Roll Over Valve Assy
(Includes Items 26-45)
46. MPS2061 Charcoal Canister
47. MPS2027 Clamp
MWS21450 Foam
48. MGS0911 Screw
49. MGWO0018 Washer
50. MGEOQ155 Cable Tie
51. MGR0O066 Rivet
52. MGEO165 Cable Tie Base
53. MPS2068 Clamp
54, MGS0911 Screw
55. MGWO0018 Washer
56. MGWO0018 Washer
57. MGNOO024 Nut
58. MPS2068 Clamp
59. MPS2027 Clamp
MWS21450 Foam
60. MGWO0018 Washer
61. MGS0911 Screw
62. MGWO0018 Washer
63. MGNOO024 Nut
64. MPS0887 Petrol Pump Module
MGS06304 Screw

Menu

Diagram




@%ﬁ Traditional Parts Book 2006 onwards ""‘@'{%—;ﬁ

26449 N
N EG
(0
0009

37 36 35 34
o Text
HOOD/HOOD COVER/HARD TOP/TONNEAU - 2 Seater
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Produced by Tuco Enterprises

Traditional Models
2006 Onwards
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MUH3132
MUH3137
MUH3142
MUP6573
MGS05316
AER6900
MUH4020
MUH4025
MUH4030
MUH9986
MUH9990
MGS06305
MGWO0205
MGWOO015
NSS
MGB0004
MGWO0200
MGNOO55
MUH9985
MEH10180
NSS
MGS04005
MBC19721
MBW19090
MGS20245
NSS

NSS

NSS

NSS
MUT3220

HOODIHARDTOP I TONNEAU 2SEATER

Hood 20 Sec Black
Hood 20 Sec. Coloured
Hood 20 Sec. Twillfast
Hood Frame

Screw

Hard Top

Hood 9 Stud Black
Hood 9 Stud Everflex
Hood 9 Stud Twillfast
Cable

Hood Plate

Screw

Washer Shakeproof
Washer

Bolt
Washer
Nut
Cable
Sleeve

Screw
Inner Lock
Seal
Screw

Part of Item 14
Part of Item 14
Part of Item 14
Tonneau Cover Black

Menu

Diagram



Produced by Tuco Enterprises

Traditional Models
2006 Onwards

HOODIHARDTOP I TONNEAU 2SEATER

26. MUP6240 Stud

27. MUP6100 Socket Lift A Dot

28. MUP6120 Plate

29. MUP6190 Lift A Dot Woodscrew

30. MUP6250 Tenax Top

31. MUP6251 Tenax Base Woodscrew

32. MUP6253 Tenax Base

33. MGRO010 Rivet

34. MUP6201 Press Stud

35. MUP6210 Socket

36. MGS0200 Screw

37. MUP6220 Body Cup

38. MUP6230 Gasket

39. MUH11001 Hood Cover Everflex
MUH11003 Hood Cover Mohair

Menu Pagel Diagram
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Produced by Tuco Enterprises

Traditional Models
2006 Onwards
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16.
17.
18.
19.
20.
21.
21.
21.
22.
22.
22.
24,
25.
26.
27.
28.
29.
30.
31.
32.
33.
34.
35.

MUH2300
MUH2305
MUH2310
MUP6571
MGS05316
MLAO777
MUH9988
MEP5567
MUP9995
MGWO315
MGNOO61
MUH9997
MGS06306
MGNOO025
MGS06305
MUH9996
MUH9986
MGNOO55
MUH9990
MUH9990
MGS06305
MGW0205
MGWOO015
MUT3230
MUT3231
MUT3232
MUH11008
MUH11010
MUH11009
MUP6100
MUP6120
MUP6190
MUP6250
MUP6251
MGROO10
MUP6253
MUP6201
MUP6210
MGS0200
MUP6220
MUP6230

HOODIHARDTOP/TONNEAU4STR

Hood Std Black

Hood Coloured

Hood Twillfast

Hood Frame

Screw

Centre Stop Light

Release Cable

Clamp

Bracket

Spring Washer

Nut

Bracket

Screw

Nut

Screw

Arm

Cable

Nut

Plate

Plate

Screw

Washer

Washer

Tonneau Cover Standard Black
Tonneau Cover Standard Everflex
Tonneau Cover Standard Twillfast
Hood Frame Cover Black
Hood Frame Cover Everflex
Hood Frame Cover Twillfast
Socket Lift A Dot

Plate Lift A Dot

Lift A Dot Woodscrew
Tenax Top

Tenax Base Woodscrew
Rivet

Tenax Base

Press Stud

Socket

Screw

Body Cup

Gasket

Menu

Diagram
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11.
12.
13.
14.
15.
16.
17.
18.
19.
20.
21.
22.
23.
24,
25.
26.
26.
27.
27.
28.
29.
30.
31.

MWS0074
MWS0091
MWS2130
MWS2140
MWS0266
MGS20260
MGS05310
MGS11206
MGWO0O018
MGWO0312
MGNOO025
MGWO0O018
MGWO0312
MGNO025
MGS05313
MGS05307
MUPO105
MWS21450

MWS0110
MWS0205
MWS0212
MWS0193
MGS05310
MGWO0O011
MWS0191
MGWO0O011
MWS0318
MWS0515
MWS0718
MWS0719
MWS0777
MWS0782
MWS0900
MWS0900
MWS0900
MWS0900

WINDSCREEN/SIDESCREEN

Windsreen 9 Stud
Windscreen
Windscreen Pillar Rh
Windscreen Pillar Lh
Windscreen Pillar Seal
Screw

Screw 4tr

Screw

Washer

Washer Spring

Nut

Washer

Washer Spring

Nut

Screw

Screw

Seal

Windscreen Pillar Seal
Not Fitted
Windscreen Seal
Interior Mirror

Pad

Sun Visor

Screw

Washer

Spacer

Washer

Sidescreen Set (untrimmed)
Seal Rear Edge
Perspex Fixed Rh
Perspex Fixed Lh
Perspex Sliding Rh
Perspex Sliding Lh
Sidecsreen Felt
Sidescreen Felt
Sidescreen Felt
Sidescreen Felt

Menu

Diagram
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Traditional Models

2006 Onwards
Produced by Tuco Enterprises
REAR AXLE ASSEMBLY
1. MRAOO30 Rear Axle 3.73 +4 4/4
1. MRAOO60 Rear Axle 3.08 V6
1. MRAOO061 Rear Axle 3.73 V6
1. MRAOO58 Rear Axle 3.23 Light Weight
1. MRAO062 Rear Axle 3.01 Light Weight
2. MRAO775 Crown Wheel + Pinion +4 4/4
3. MRAO815 Diff Assy +4 4/4
3. MRA0820 Diff Assy V6
4. MRA2280 Side Gear
5. MRA2255 Pinion Mate
6. MRA2293 Side Gear Thrust Washer
7. MRA2265 Pinion Mate Thrust Washer
8. MRA1085 Pinion Mate Shaft
9. MRA1091 Roll Pin
10. MRAO895 Bolt
11. MRAQ965 Diff Bearing
12. See ltem 14
13. MRA0965 Diff Bearing
14. MRA0935 Diff Shim 4.60
14. MRA0936 Diff Shim 4.64
14. MRA0937 Diff Shim 4.68
14, MRA0938 Diff Shim 4.72
14. MRA0939 Diff Shim 4.76
14, MRA0940 Diff Shim 4.80
14, MRA0941 Diff Shim 4.84
14, MRAQ942 Diff Shim 4.88
14. MRA0943 Diff Shim 4.92
14. MRAO944 Diff Shim 4.96
14. MRAO0945 Diff Shim 5.00
14. MRAO946 Diff Shim 5.04
14. MRA0947 Diff Shim 5.12
14. MRAO948 Diff Shim 5.20
14. MRAO949 Diff Shim 5.24
14. MRAO950 Diff Shim 5.28
14. MRA0951 Diff Shim 5.32
14. MRAO952 Diff Shim 5.36
14. MRAO953 Diff Shim 5.40
14. MRAO954 Diff Shim 5.44
14. MRAO955 Diff Shim 5.48
14. MRA0956 Diff Shim 5.52

Menu

Diagram



Traditional Models

2006 Onwards
Produced by Tuco Enterprises
REAR AXLE ASSEMBLY
15. MRAO0720 Pinion Bearing Inner +4 4/4
16. NSS
17. MRAO0275 Spacer — Collapsible
18. MRA0295 Pinion Bearing Outer
19. MRAO450 Oil Seal
20. NSS Part of Item 21
21. MRAO500 Companion Flange
22. MRAOQ570 Pinion Nut
23. MRAO255 Filler Plug
24. MRA1025 Rear Axle Shaft Rh +4 4/4
24. MRA1030 Rear Axle Shaft Lh +4 4/4
24, MRA1035 Rear Axle Shaft Rh V6
24. MRA1040 Rear Axle Shaft Lh V6
MRA1805 Rear Axle Shaft Key
MRA1055 Rear Axle Shaft Washer
MRA1065 Rear Axle Shaft Nut
25. MRA1810 Hub Rear 5 Stud
25. MRA1850 Hub Rear Wire Wheel Rhs Lht
25. MRA1860 Hub Rear Wire Wheel Lhs Rht
26. MRA1198 Spacer
27. MRA1195 Rear Axle Shaft Bearing
28. MRA1730 Oil Seal
29. MRA1720 Oil Seal Container
30. MRA1142 Rear Cover
31. MRA1135 Rear Cover Gasket
32. MRA1146 Bolt
33. MRAO255 Filler Plug
34. MRA0256 Filler Plug Gasket
35. NSS

Menu

Diagram
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Produced by Tuco Enterprises

Traditional Models
2006 Onwards

O NNV EWNN ==

17.
18.
19.
20.
21.
22.

FRONT AND REAR BRAKES

MFS0144
MFS0148
MFS0143
MFS0147
MBS0124
MBS0126
MBS0015
MGS0420
MGWO0225
MGNO105
MBS0280
MBS0290
NSS

NSS
MBS0675
MBS0676
MBS0660
MBS0545
NSS

NSS

NSS
MBS1600
MBS1605
NSS
MBS1160
MBS1240
NSS

NSS

NSS

Stub Axle Rh +4 V6
Stub Axle Lh +4 V6
Stub Axle Rh 4/4

Stub Axle Lh 4/4
Caliper Mtg Bracket Rh
Caliper Mtg Bracket Lh
Brake Disc

Bolt

Washer

Nut

Brake Caliper Rh

Brake Caliper Lh

Part of Item 7

Part of Item 7

Pin Brake Pad Retaining
Plate Retaining

Brake Pads

Caliper Repair Kit

Part of Item 7.

Part of Item 13.

Part of Item 13.

Back Plate Assembly Rh
Back Plate Assembly Lh
Part of Mbs1600/1605
Wheel Cylinder

Repair Kit

Part of Item 18.

Part of Item 18

Part of Item 18

Menu

Diagram



Produced by Tuco Enterprises

Traditional Models
2006 Onwards

23.
24.
25.
26.
27.
28.
29.
30.
31
32.
33.
34.
35.
35.
36.
36.
37.
38.
39.
40.
41.
41.
42.

FRONT AND REAR BRAKES

NSS

NSS

NSS

NSS

NSS

NSS

NSS

NSS

NSS

NSS
MBS0805
NSS
MBS0869
MBS0868
MBS0866
MBS0865
MBS0867
MBS0905
MGWO0321
MGNO100
MBS0710
MBS0740
MGB0200
MGW0205

Part of Mbs1600/1605
Part of Mbs1600/1605
Part of Mbs1600/1605
Part of Mbs1600/1605
Part of Mbs1600/1605
Part of Mbs1600/1605
Part of Mbs1600/1605
Part of Mbs1600/1605
Part of Mbs1600/1605
Part of Mbs1600/1605
Brake Shoe Rear Axle Set
Part of Mbs1600/1605
Spring Rh Red

Spring Lh Black
Spring Rh Red

Spring Lh Black
Spring

Locating Block
Washer

Nut

Brake Drum Wire Wheel
Brake Drum Ali Wheel
Bolt

Washer Shakeproof

Menu

Diagram
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CARPETS - 2 Seater
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Traditional Models

2006 Onwards
Produced by Tuco Enterprises
CARPETS
1. MUCO0540 Front Carpet Rh Rhd
2. MUCO0541 Front Carpet Lh Rhd
1. MUCO550 Front Carpet Rh Lhd
2. MUCO0551 Front Carpet Lh Lhd
3. MUC0010 Front Mat Rubber Rh
4, MUC0011 Front Mat Rubber Lh
5. MUC2503 Side Carpet Rh
6. MUC2505 Side Carpet Lh
7. MUC1520 Firewall Carpet Rh Rhd
8. MUC1521 Firewall Carpet Lh Rhd
7. MUC1522 Firewall Carpet Rh Lhd
8. MUC1523 Firewall Carpet Lh Lhd
9. MUC8990 Chassis Carpet
10. MUC8990 Chassis Carpet
11. MUC3515 Under Seat Carpet Rh
12. MUC3516 Under Seat Carpet Lh
13. MUC5710 Heel Board Carpet
14. MUC6510 Inner Back Panel Carpet
15. MUC6905 Glove Box Base Carpet
15. MUC6906 Glove Box Side Carpet
16. MUC6909 Glovebox Carpet 4/4anniversary
17. MUP6201 Press Stud
18. MUP6210 Socket
19. MGS0200 Screw
20. MUP6220 Base
21. MUP6220 Gasket
22. MUP6260 Pin Escutcheon
23. MUP6270 Tack

Menu

Diagram
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Traditional Models
2006 Onwards

Produced by Tuco Enterprises

CARPETS —4SEATER

1. MUCO570
2. MUCO571
1. MUCO575
2. MUCO576
3. MUCO580
4. MUCO581
3. MUCO585
4. MUCO586
5. MUC2550
6. MUC2560
7. MUC1550
8. MUC1551
7. MUC1560
8. MUC1561
9. MUC1700
10. MUC3550
11. MUC3551
10. MUC3560
11. MUC3561
12. MUC6550
12. MUC6551
13. MUC5730
13. MUC5731
14. MUC5750
15. MUC5760
16. MUC2400
17. MUC2410

Carpet Front Rh Rhd

Carpet Front Lh Rhd

Carpet Front Rh Lhd

Carpet Front Rh Lhd

Mat Front Rh Rhd

Mat Front Lh Rhd

Mat Front Rh Lhd

Mat Front Lh Lhd

Carpet Side Rh

Carpet Side Lh

Carpet Front Firewall Rh Rhd
Carpet Front Firewall Lh Rhd
Carpet Front Firewall Rh Lhd
Carpet Front Firewall Rh Lhd
Carpet Centre Firewall
Carpet Underseat Rh Rhd
Carpet Underseat Lh Rhd
Carpet Underseat Rh Lhd
Carpet Underseat Lh Lhd
Spring Cover Rh

Spring Cover Lh

Heel Board Side Cover Rh
Heel Board Side Cover Lh
Heel Board Cover Rh

Heel Board Cover Lh
Gearbox Side Rh

Gearbox Side Lh

Menu

Diagram



Produced by Tuco Enterprises

Traditional Models
2006 Onwards

18.
19.
20.
21.
22.
23.
24,
25.
26.
27.
28.
29.
30.
31.
32.
33.
34.
35.
36.
37.
38.

CARPETS —4SEATER

MUC5790
MUC5900
MUC5950
MUC5951
MUC2440
MUC2450
MUC6700
MUC6701
MUC 6522
MUC6940
MUC6950
MUC6985
MUC6970
MUC6980
MUP6201
MUP6210
MGS0200
MUP6220
MUP6220
MUP6260
MUP6270

Carpet - Inside Cover
Carpet Tank Cover
Carpet Rear Side Rh
Carpet Rear Side Lh
Carpet Centre Seat Rh
Carpet Centre Seat Lh
Carpet Rear Quarter Rh
Carpet Rear Quarter Lh
Carpet Inside Panel
Carpet Seat Belt Hoop Rh
Carpet Seat Belt Hoop Lh
Carpet

Carpet

Carpet

Press Stud

Socket

Screw

Base

Gasket

Pin

Tack

Menu

Diagram
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Produced by Tuco Enterprises

Traditional Models
2006 Onwards

—_

O 0N OV AW

11.
11.
12.
12.
13.
13.
14.
15.
15.
16.
17.
18.

19.
20.
20.
21.
21.
22.

DOORAND INTERIOR

MBW9300
MBW9301
MSM19800
MSM19810
MSM11150
MBW19090
MGS0105
MBC1850
MBC1920
MBC1200
MBC1250
MGS0105
MBC1040
MBC1045

MBC1041
MGS0105
MGS0110
MBC1300
MBC1320
MBC1600
MBC1620
MBW6150
MBW1229
MBW1230
MBW6151
MBW6152
MGB0063
MGWO0020
MGNOO95
MUP4450
MUP4455
MBW6186
MBW6187
MGS20010

Door Assembly Rh
Door Assembly Lh
Door Panel Rh
Door Panel Lh

Jig Plates

Door Seal

Screw

Gasket

Door Handle
Sidescreen Bracket
Gasket

Screw

Door Mirror

Door Mirror Convex-
Passenger Side
Door Mirror Gasket
Screw

Screw

Door Lock Rh

Door Lock Lh

Door Lock Surround Rh
Door Lock Surround Lh
Door Lock Mounting Plate

Side Impact Bar Rh
Side Impact Bar Lh
Washer

Dome Nut

Bolt

Washer

Nut

Armrest Rubber
Armrest Rubber 4str
Armrest Plate Rh
Armrest Plate Lh
Screw

Menu

Diagram



Produced by Tuco Enterprises

Traditional Models
2006 Onwards

23.
23.
23.
24,
25.
26.
27.
28.
29.
29.
30.
31
32.
33.
34.
35.
36.
36.
37.
38.
39.
40.
41.
42.
43.
43.
44,
45.
46.
47.
48.
49.
50.
51
52.
53.

DOORAND INTERIOR

MUP3600
MUP3601
MUP3602
MUP3800
MGS0950
MGS0360
MGS0025
MGS0360
MBW1840
MBW1850
MGS0601
MGWO0205
MGNOO31
MGS0611
MBW1231
MBW0492
MBW4552
MBW4553
MGS20250
MBC1730
MGB0125
MGNOO025
MBC1731
MBC1731
MBC1700
MBC1720
MGB0225
MGNOO15
MGROO010
MUP6230
MUP6220
MGS0200
MUP6210
MUP6200
MUP6260
MUP6270

Door Check Strap Ambla
Door Check Strap Yarwood
Door Check Strap Muirhead
Fixing Plate

Screw

Cup Washer

Screw

Cup Washer

Door Hinge Rh

Door Hinge Lh

SCREW V4 X 2%
Washer Shakeproof
Nut

SCREW %4 X 2

Door Hinge Pillar Plate
Bracket Roll Bar

Elbow Rail Stay Rh
Elbow Rail Stay Lh
SCREW 5x25

Door Striker Fixing Plate
Coach Bolt

Nut

Spacer

Spacer

Door Striker Plate Rh
Door Striker Plate Lh
Bolt

Nut

Rivet

Gasket — Body Cup
Press Stud Body Cup
Screw

Socket

Press Stud

Pin Escutcheon

Tack

Menu

Diagram
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DASHELECTRICS

1. MSB0240 Steering Wheel 14”
1. MSB0230 Steering Wheel 15”
2. MSBO0184 Steering Wheel Pad 14”
2. MSBO0185 Steering Wheel Pad 15”
3. NSS Part of Item 2
4, MGNO161 Nut
MGWO0225 Washer Shakeproof
5. NSS Parts of Item 48
6. MDE1781 Indicator Switch
6. MDE1715 Wiper Switch
MDE1737 Housing
7. MDE1879 Cover Upper
8. MDE1878 Cover Lower
MDE1875 Switch Cover
9. MGS03994 Screw
10. MDE1880 Screw
11. MDE1985 Ignition Lock
11. MDE1986 Ignition Lock Federal
12. MDE2000 Sheer Bolt
13. NSS Part of Item 11
14. MEE3368 M.F.U V6
MEE3367 M.F.U 4/4 +4 07 on
15. MGS0905 Screw
16. MEE3360 Module +4 4/4
17. MGS0905 Screw
18. MEH1223 Harness +4 4/4
18. MEH1224 Harness Escape
18. MEH1222 Harness Federal
19. NSS Part of Item 18
20. MEEO697 Fuse 15 Amp
20. MEE0696 Fuse 20 Amp
20. MEEO698 Fuse 25 Amp
20. MEEO699 Fuse 30 Amp
20. MEEO701 Fuse 40 Amp
20. MEE0680 Fuse 5 Amp Small Type
20. MEE0681 Fuse 7.5 Amp Small Type
20. MEE0682 Fuse 10 Amp Small Type
20. MEE0683 Fuse 15 Amp Small Type
20. MEEO684 Fuse 20 Amp Small Type
21. MGS0911 Screw
22. MGWO0200 Washer
23. MGS0905 Screw
Menu Page 2 Diagram



Produced by Tuco Enterprises

Traditional Models
2006 Onwards

24,
25.
26.
27.
27.
27.
27.
27.
27.
27.
27.
27.
27.
28.
29.
30.
30.
30.
31
32.
33.
34.
35.
36.
37.
38.
39.
40.
40.
41.
42.
43.
44,
45.
46.
47.
48.
49.

50.
51
52.

DASHELECTRICS

MGWO0200
MGWO0200
MGNOO13
MEEO697
MEEO696
MEEO698
MEEO699
MEEO701
MEEO680
MEEO681
MEEO682
MEEO683
MEEO684
MDEO775
MDEO775
MEE1050
MEE1045
MEE1130
MCM1869
MGS0905
MGW0200
MGNOO13
MEE1038
MEE1042
MGWO0200
MEE1039
NSS
MEEO950
MEEO960
NSS

NSS

NSS
MEHO06930
MGWO00310
MGNO1010
MSR3905
MSR3906
MGS063002
MGNOO13
MSR3905
MSR3921
MGS0921
MGNOO13

Washer

Washer

Nut

Fuse 15 Amp

Fuse 20 Amp

Fuse 25 Amp

Fuse 30 Amp

Fuse 40 Amp

Fuse 5Amp Small Type
Fuse 7.5 Amp Small Type
Fuse 10 Amp Small Type
Fuse 15 Amp Small Type
Fuse 20 Amp Small Type
Relay

Relay

ECU+4

ECU4/4

E.C.U Escape

Cover

Screw

Washer

Nut

Screw

Fibre Washer

Washer

Nut

Part of Item 30

Horn Hi Note

Horn Low Note

Part of Item 40

Part of Item 40

Part of Item 40

Junction

Washer

Nut

Shroud

Hub

Screw

Nut

Shroud

Spacer 4str

Screw 4str

Nut

Menu

Diagram
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Traditional Models

2006 Onwards
Produced by Tuco Enterprises
FUSE BOX V&
1. MCM1869 E.C.U Box And Lid
2. MGS20685 Screw
MGNO0O024 Nut
3. MEE1130 E.C.U Unit
4, MGNO0024 Nut
5. MEE3368 M.F.U. Unit
6. MEH1224 Wiring Harness
7. MEEO781 Relay
8. NSS
9. MEE0697 Fuse 15 Amp
9. MEEO696 Fuse 20 Amp
9. MEE0698 Fuse 25 Amp
9. MEE0699 Fuse 30 Amp
9. MEEO701 Fuse 40 Amp
9. MEEO680 Fuse 5 Amp Small Type
9. MEEO681 Fuse 7.5 Amp Small Type
9. MEE0682 Fuse 10 Amp Small Type
9. MEEO683 Fuse 15 Amp Small Type
9. MEEO684 Fuse 20 Amp Small Type
MEEO655 Fuse Removal Tool
10. MGS0905 Screw

Menu Diagram
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Traditional Models

2006 Onwards
Produced by Tuco Enterprises
UPHOLSTERY
MUP1250 Crash Padding Rubber
1. MUP1406 Dash Trim Yarwood
1. MUP1407 Dash Trim Muirhead
2. MUP6179 Lift A Dot Machine Thread
MUP6180 Lift A Dot Base
3. MUP1035 Gearbox Cover Ambla
3. MUP1036 Gearbox Cover Yarwood
3. MUP1037 Gearbox Cover Muirhead
4. MUP2356 Propshaft Cover Yarwood
4. MUP2357 Propshaft Cover Muirhead
5. MUPO149 Door Rocker Cover Rh Yarwood
6. MUPO150 Door Rocker Cover Lh Yarwood
5. MUPO155 Door Rocker Cover Rh Muirhead
6. MUPO156 Door Rocker Cover Lh Muirhead
MUP0212 Door Rocker Foam Rh
MUP0210 Door Rocker Foam Lh
7. MUP0420 Door Draught Excl Rh Yarwood
8. MUP0421 Door Draught Excl Lh Yarwood
7. MUPO415 Door Draught Excl Rh Muirhead
8 MUPO416 Door Draught Excl Lh Muirhead
9. MBC4570 Door Tread Plate Rh
10. MBC4571 Door Tread Plate Lh
11. MUP5719 Door Casing Cover Rh Yarwood
12. MUP5720 Door Casing Cover Lh Yarwood
11. MUP5725 Door Casing Cover Rh Muirhead
12. MUP5726 Door Casing Cover Lh Muirhead
13. MUP3324 Wheel Arch Top Rh Yarwood
14. MUP3325 Wheel Arch Top Lh Yarwood
13. MUP3332 Wheel Arch Top Rh Muirhead
14. MUP3333 Wheel Arch Top Lh Muirhead
15. MUP2860 Millboard
16. MUP2860 Millboard
17. MUP3322 Wheel Arch Side Rh Yarwood
18. MUP3323 Wheel Arch Side Lh Yarwood
17. MUP3330 Wheel Arch Side Rh Muirhead
18. MUP3331 Wheel Arch Side Lh Muirhead

Menu

Diagram




Traditional Models

2006 Onwards
Produced by Tuco Enterprises
UPHOLSTERY
19. MUP5917 Spring Cover Rh Yarwood
20. MUP5918 Spring Cover Lh Yarwood
19. MUP5925 Spring Cover Rh Muirhead
20. MUP5926 Spring Cover Lh Muirhead
21. MUC5710 Heelboard/Saddle Carpet
22. NSS Part of Item 21
23. MUT9800 Sparewheel Cover Black
23. MUT9805 Sparewheel Cover Everflex
23. MUT9810 Sparewheel Cover Twillfast
24. MUP6240 Stud
25. MUP6260 Pin Escutcheon
26. MUP6100 Lift A Dot Socket
27. MUP6120 Lift A Dot Plate
28. MUP6150 Lift A Dot Woodscrew
29 MUP6270 Tack
30. MGS0150 Screw
31. MUP6250 Tenax Top
32. MUP6251 Tenax Woodscrew
33. MUP6253 Base
34. MGS18000 Screw
35. MGS0350 Cup Washer
36. MGR0O010 Rivet
37. MUP6242 Stud
38. MUP6200 Press Stud
39. MUP6210 Press Stud Socket
40. MGS0200 Screw
41. MUP6220 Body Cup
42. MUP6230 Body Cup Gasket

Menu

Diagram
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Traditional Models
2006 Onwards

Produced by Tuco Enterprises

UPHOLTERY —4SEATER

1. MUP8717 Front Console

2. MUP1210 Handbrake Gaiter Ambla

2. MUP1220 Handbrake Gaiter Yarwood

2. MUP1230 Handbrake Gaiter Muirhead

3. MUP1200 Gearlever Gaiter Ambla

3. MUP1202 Gearlever Gaiter Yarwood

3. MUP1203 Gearlever Gaiter Muirhead

4, MUP0290 Door Rocker Cover Rh Ambla

5. MUP0291 Door Rocker Cover Lh Ambla

4, MUP0295 Door Rocker Cover Rh Yarwood

5. MUP0296 Door Rocker Cover Lh Yarwood

4, MUPO300 Door Rocker Cover Rh Muirhead

5. MUP0301 Door Rocker Cover Lh Muirhead

6. MUP0205 Felt

/. MUPO0205 Felt

8. MUPOQ425 Draught Excluder Rh Ambla

9. MUPO426 Draught Excluder Lh Ambla

8. MUP0427 Draught Excluder Rh Yarwood

9. MUP0428 Draught Excluder Lh Yarwood

8. MUP0429 Draught Excluder Rh Muirhead

9. MUP0430 Draught Excluder Lh Muirhead

10. MBC4591 Door Tread Plate Rh

11. MBC4586 Door Tread Plate Lh

12. MUP5243 Door Casing Board Rh Ambla

13. MUP5244 Door Casing Board Lh Ambla

12. MUP5245 Door Casing Board Rh Yarwood

13. MUP5246 Door Casing Board Lh Yarwood

12. MUP5247 Door Casing Board Rh Muirhead

13. MUP5248 Door Casing Board Lh Muirhead

12. MUP5260 Door Casing Board Rh Ambla
C/W Map Pocket

13. MUP5261 Door Casing Board Lh Ambla
C/W Map Pocket

12. MUP5265 Door Casing Board Rh Yarwood
C/W Map Pocket

13. MUP5266 Door Casing Board Lh Yarwood

C/W Map Pocket

Menu Diagram




Produced by Tuco Enterprises

Traditional Models
2006 Onwards

12.

13.

14.
15.
14.
15.
14.
15.

16.
17.
18.
19.
20.
21.
22.
22.
23.
23.
24,
25.
24,
25.
24,
25.
26.
26.
27.
27.
28.
28.
28.
29.
29.
29.
30.
31.

UPHOLTERY —4SEATER

MUP5270

MUP5271

MUP4250
MUP4251
MUP4252
MUP4253
MUP4254
MUP4255
MUP4450
MSM9298
MSM9297
MUP8716
MUP8699
MUP8715
MUP8698
MUMO900
MUM1000
MUMO900
MUM1000
MUP8454
MUP8455
MUP8456
MUP8457
MUP8458
MUP8459
MUMO900
MUM1000
MUMO900
MUM1000
MUP5800
MUP5810
MUP5820
MUP5800
MUP5810
MUP5820
MUP3400
MUP3401

Door Casing Board Rh Muirhead
C/W Map Pocket

Door Casing Board Lh Muirhead
C/W Map Pocket

Armrest Cover Rh Ambla
Armrest Cover Lh Ambla
Armrest Cover Rh Yarwood
Armrest Cover Lh Yarwood
Armrest Cover Rh Muirhead
Armrest Cover Lh Muirhead
Armrest Rubber

Rear Spring Cover Rh

Rear Spring Cover Lh

Rear Console

Embellisher

Rear Top Console

Embellisher

Ambla

Leather

Ambla

Leather

Quarter Casing Trim Rh Ambla
Quarter Casing Trim Lh Ambla
Quarter Casing Trim Rh Yarwood
Quarter Casing Trim Lh Yarwood
Quarter Casing Trim Rh Muirhead
Quarter Casing Trim Lh Muirhead
Ambla

Leather

Ambla

Leather

Hidem Banding Ambla

Hidem Banding Yarwood

Hidem Banding Muirhead
Hidem Banding Ambla

Hidem Banding Yarwood

Hidem Banding Muirhead
Wheel Arch Trim Rh Ambla
Wheel Arch Trim Lh Ambla

Menu

Diagram



Traditional Models
2006 Onwards

Produced by Tuco Enterprises

UPHOLTERY —4SEATER

30. MUP3402 Wheel Arch Trim Rh Yarwood
31. MUP3403 Wheel Arch Trim Lh Yarwood
30. MUP3404 Wheel Arch Trim Rh Muirhead
31. MUP3405 Wheel Arch Trim Lh Muirhead
32. MUMO900 Ambla

32. MUM1000 Leather

33. MUMO900 Ambla

33. MUM1000 Leather

34. MBW3089 Hood Frame Storage Channel Rh
35. MBW3088 Hood Frame Storage Channel Lh
36. MUP8696 Hood Tray Embellisher

37. MUP8696 Hood Tray Embellisher

38. MUP5800 Hidem Banding Ambla

38. MUP5810 Hidem Banding Yarwood

38. MUP5820 Hidem Banding Muirhead
39. MUT9800 Spare Wheel Cover Black

39. MUT9805 Spare Wheel Cover Coloured
39. MUT9810 Spare Wheel Cover Twillfast
40. MUP6260 Pin

41. MUP6270 Tack

42. MUP6100 Lift A Dot Socket

43, MUP6120 Plate

44, MUP6150 Lift A Dot Woodscrew

45, MUP6240 Stud

46. MUP6242 Stud

47. MGS18000 Screw

48. MGS0350 Cup Washer

49. MGS0150 Screw

50. MUP6250 Tenax Top

51. MUP6251 Tenax Woodscrew

52. MUP6253 Base

53. MGR0O010 Rivet

54. MUP6201 Pess Stud

55. MUP6210 Socket

56. MGS0200 Screw

57. MUP6220 Body Cup

58. MUP6230 Gasket

Menu Diagram
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Traditional Models

2006 Onwards
Produced by Tuco Enterprises
ROADWHEELS
1. MRW0020 Wire Wheel Painted Standard
1. MRWOO030 Wire Wheel Painted Cobra
1. MRW0022 Wire Wheel Black
1. MRWOO056 Wire Wheel Stainless Standard
1. MRWO065 Wire Wheel Stainless Cobra
2. MRW0270 Hub Cap Scripted Rh
2. MRW0280 Hub Cap Scripted Lh
3. MRWO0100 Alloy Road Wheel
4. MRW0290 Wheel Nut
5. MRWO0161 Centre Cap Roadster
6. MRWOO015 Steel Wheel Silver 70 Anniversary
6. MRWO0016 Steel Wheel Black 70 Anniversary
7. MRW0292 Wheel Nut
8. MRW0200 Hub Cap
MRW0295 Hub Cap Removing Tool
MRWO0300 Wire Wheel Spanner
MRWO500 Jack
MRWO0325 Hammer Wire Wheel
MRWO0350 Wheel Spanner 5 Stud
MUP4745 Toolbag 4str

Menu

Diagram
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Produced by Tuco Enterprises

Traditional Models
2006 Onwards

13.
13.
14.
14.
15.
15.
16.
16.
17.
17.
18.
18.
19.
19.
20.
21.
21.
22.

WOODEN FRAME

MBW10151
MBWO0121
MBW10300
MBW10400
MBW10401
MBWO475
MBW10450
MBWO470
MBW11000
MBW11001
MBW11100
MBW11101
MBW11200
MBW11201
MBW11300
MBW11301
MBW11405
MBW11406
MBW11550
MBW4552
MBW4553
MGB0120
MGNO025
MBW13000
MBW13001
MBW3901
MBW3911
MBW13100
MBW13101
MBW4350
MBW4360
MBW4000
MBW4010
MBW13250
MBW13251
MBW13300
MBW13301
MBW13200
MBW13201
MBW13198
MBW11625
MBW11600
MBW11637
MBW11680

Dash Frame Complete
Dash Rail Only

Scuttle Rail

Scuttle Rail End Rh
Scuttle Rail End Lh
Packing Piece

Scuttle To Dash Rail Fillet
Scuttle Rail Bracket

Hinge Pillar Complete Rh
Hinge Pillar Complete Lh
Hinge Pillar Upper Rh
Hinge Pillar Upper Lh
Hinge Pillar Lower Rh
Hinge Pillar Lower Lh
Door Rocker Rh

Door Rocker Lh

Sill Board Rh

Sill Board Lh

Fillet

Elbow Rail Stay Rh

Elbow Rail Stay Lh

Coach Bolt Stay — Chassis
Nut

Elbow Rail Complete Rh
Elbow Rail Complete Lh
Elbow Rail Lower Rh
Elbow Rail Lower Lh
Elbow Rail Upper Rh
Elbow Rail Upper Lh
Elbow Rail Extension Rh
Elbow Rail Extension Lh
Elbow Rail Block Rh
Elbow Rail Block Lh
Elbow Rail Block Upper Rh
Elbow Rail Block Upper Lh
Elbow Rail Block Lower Rh
Elbow Rail Block Lower Lh

Elbow Rail Support Block Rh
Elbow Rail Support Block Lh

Hood Catch Fixing Rail
Heel Board 4/4

Heel Board +4 V6
Battery Cover Plate

Inside Rear Frame Complete

Menu

Diagram



Produced by Tuco Enterprises

Traditional Models
2006 Onwards

23.
24,
25.
26.
26.
27.
28.
29.
30.

31.
32.
33.
34.
35.
36.
37.

38.
39.
40.

41.
41.
42.
42.
43.

44,
44,
45,
45,
46.
46.
47.
48.
48.
49.
49.
50.

MBW11681
MBW11682
MBW2180
MBW11990
MBW11991
MBW11751
MBW2405
MBW11956
NSS
MBW11800
MBW11801
MBW11802
MBW11803
MBW11806
MBW11805
MBW2870
NSS
MBW13505
MBW14000
MBW5193
MBW5194
MBW12060
MBW12061
MBW12100
MBW12101
MBW13047
MBW13048
MBW7870
MBW14200
MBW14201
MBW15000
MBW15001
MBW14500
MBW14501
MBW15100
MBW15101
MBW6500
MBW14300
MBW14301
MBW14400
MBW14401
MBW14100

WOODEN FRAME

Inside Rear Frame Front Section
Inside Rear Frame Rear Section
Side Rail

Corner Block Rh

Corner Block Lh

Saddle Board

Catch

Back Rail Upper

Part of Item 29

Spare Wheel Frame Complete
Spare Wheel Frame Upper
Spare Wheel Frame Lower
Spare Wheel Frame Side Piece
Spare Wheel Centre Upright
Spare Wheel Frame Spacer Block
Spare Wheel Block

Part of Item 31

Bottom Back Frame Rail Complete
Bottom Back Frame Rail Only
Side Rail Rh

Side Rail Lh

Wheel Arch Complete Rh
Wheel Arch Complete Lh
Wheel Arch Bend Rh

Wheel Arch Bend Lh

Wheel Arch Side Rh

Wheel Arch Side Lh

Block

Door Frame Assy Rh

Door Frame Assy Lh

Door Frame Top Rail Rh

Door Frame Top Rail Lh

Door Frame Rear Lock Rail Rh
Door Frame Rear Lock Rail Lh
Door Frame Top Rail Rh

Door Frame Top Rail Lh

Door Frame Block

Door Frame Front Hinge Rail Rh
Door Frame Front Hinge Rail Lh
Door Frame Lower Rail Rh
Door Frame Lower Rail Lh

Door Casing Board

Menu

Diagram
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Produced by Tuco Enterprises

Traditional Models
2006 Onwards

NNV R W

5 B 00 000NN

© o

11.
12.
12.
13.
13.
14.
15.
15.
16.
16.
17.
17.

WOODENFRAME 45TR

MBW10156
MBWO0121

MBW10205
MBW10206
MBW10450
MBW10450
MBWO470

MBW10301
MBW10400
MBW10401
MBW11007
MBW11008
MBW11107
MBW11108
MBW11207
MBW11208
MBW11305
MBW11306
MBW11457
MBW11458
MBW13007
MBW13008
MBW3915

MBW3916

MBW13305
MBW13306
MBW13255
MBW13256
MBW4010

MBW13107
MBW13108
MBW13309
MBW13310
MBW4366

MBW4370

Dash Frame Complete
Dash Rail Only

Dash Upright Rh

Dash Upright Lh

Scuttle To Dash Rail Fillet
Scuttle To Dash Rail Fillet
Scuttle Rail Bracket
Scuttle Rail

Scuttle Rail End Rh
Scuttle Rail End Lh

Hinge Pillar Complete Rh
Hinge Pillar Complete Lh
Hinge Pillar Upper Rh
Hinge Pillar Upper Lh
Hinge Pillar Upper Rh
Hinge Pillar Upper Lh
Door Rocker Rh

Door Rocker Lh

Sill Board Rh

Sill Board Lh

Elbow Rail Complete Rh
Elbow Rail Complete Lh
Elbow Rail Lower Rh
Elbow Rail Lower Lh
Block Rh

Block Lh

Block Rh

Block Lh

Fillet

Elbow Rail Upper Rh
Elbow Rail Upper Lh
Block Rh

Block Lh

Rear Extension Sweep Rh
Rear Extension Sweep Lh

Menu

Diagram



Produced by Tuco Enterprises

Traditional Models
2006 Onwards

18.
19.
19.

20.

21.
22.
23.
24,
25.
26.
26.

27.
27.
28.
29.
29.
30.
31
32.
33.
34.
35.
36.
37.
38.
39.
40.
40.
41.
41.

WOODENFRAME 45TR

MBW13206
MBW4552
MBW4553
MGB0120
MGNOO025
MBW11631
MBW12057
MBW12058
MBW13412
MBW13413
MUP8745
MUP8736
MUP8725
MBW12157
MBW12158
MBW11335
MBW8032
MBW8031
MUP8726
MBW13316
MBW13315
MBW11996
MBW8030
MUP8731
MUP8730
MBW7970
MBW8035
MBW8034
MBW8033
MUP8720
MUP8720
MBW14205
MBW14206
MBW5506
MBW5507

Block

Elbow Rail Stay Rh
Elbow Rail Stay Lh
Coach Bolt Stay — Chassis
Nut

Heel Board

Wheel Arch Assy Rh
Wheel Arch Assy Lh
Wheel Arch Side Rh
Wheel Arch Side Lh
Quarter Casing Board
Parcel Shelf

Block

Wheel Arch Bend Rh
Wheel Arch Bend Lh
Block Wheel Arch Lower
Rear Side Upright Rh
Rear Side Upright Lh
Block

Extension Plate Rh
Extension Plate Lh
Corner Block

Rear Top Rail

Rear Quarter Casing Rh
Rear Quarter Casing Lh
Rear Lower Frame
Back Frame Panel
Rear Upright Rh

Rear Upright Lh

Corner Trim Support
Corner Trim Support
Door Frame Assy Rh
Door Frame Assy Lh
Door Casing Board
Door Casing Board With Pocket

Menu

Diagram



Produced by Tuco Enterprises

Traditional Models
2006 Onwards

42.
42.
43.

44

45.
46.
47.
48.
49.
50.
51
52.
53.
54.
55.
56.

57

58.
59.
60.
61.
62.
63.
64.

WOODENFRAME 45 TR

MUS5527
MUS5526
MUP5531
MGS20290
MGS20300
MGS0611
MGNOO31
MGB0120
MGWO0400
MGWO105
MGNOO025
MGBO145
MGWO0400
MGWO105
MGNOO025
MGS20000
MGS20010
MGS20015
MGS20245
MGS29250
MGS20260
MGS20265
MGS20270
MGS20280

Seat Back Rh
Seat Back Lh
Seat Base
Screw

Screw

Socket Head Screw
Nut

Coach Bolt

4 Point Washer
Penny Washer
Nut

Coach Bolt

4 Point Washer
Penny Washer
Nut

Screw

Screw

Screw

Screw

Screw

Screw

Screw

Screw

Screw

Menu

Diagram



Produced by Tuco Enterprises

Traditional Models
2006 Onwards

1951-1970=P339 Synthetic
1970-1985=P030 Cellulose  1986-1997=P420 Two Pack
1997-99 Agqua

Paint Codes

P373/P375 Quick Dry

1999-0n P471 High Solids

1951 British Racing Green P339-5038
Nile blue P339-0086
Carnation Red P339-0224
1954 Larch Green P339-0081
Kingfisher Blue P339-0039
Wrexham Red P339-0037
1956 Larch Green P339-0081
Wembley Blue
Carnation Red P339-0224
1958 Mid-Brunswick Green P339-0426
Wembley Blue
Carnation Red P339-0224
1959 Mid-Brunswick Green P339-0426
Wembley Blue
Carnation Red P339-0224
Pearl Grey
1959-60 Larch Green P339-0081
Kingfisher Blue P339-0039
Light Grey P339- 0104
Crimson
Turquoise Blue P339-6576
Broken White P339-0051
1960-64 Westminster Green P339-0069
Kingfisher Blue P339-0039
Light Grey P339-0104
Crimson
Avion Blue P339-0189
Broken White P339-0051
1965-66 Westminster Green P339-0069
Kingfisher Blue P339-0039
Crimson
Smoke Grey (Light Blue) P339-0492
Broken White P339-0051
1969 Westminster Green P339-0069
Flame Red P339-0030
Indigo Blue P339-0088
Orange Chrome
Broken White P339-0051

Menu

Menu



Produced by Tuco Enterprises

Traditional Models
2006 Onwards

1951-1970=P339 Synthetic
1970-1985=P030 Cellulose
1997-99 Agqua

Paint Codes
P373/P375 Quick Dry
1986-1997=P420 Two Pack

1999-0On P471 High Solids

1970 Deep Brunswick Green P0O30-0427
Flame Red P339-0030
Indigo Blue P339-0088
Light Orange P030-0457
Royal Ivory P0O30-0044
1971-75 Deep Brunswick Green P030-0427
Signal Red P0O30-0437
Dark Blue P030-0023
Light Orange P030-0457
Royal Ivory P0O30-0044
1976 Deep Brunswick Green P030-0427
Signal Red PO30-0437
Turquoise Blue P030-6576
Nut Brown P030-0118
Royal Ivory P0O30-0044
Pure White P030-0101
1977 Deep Brunswick Green P0O30-0427
Signal Red P030-0437
Dark Blue P030-0023
Light Orange P030-0457
Royal Ivory P0O30-0044
1978-83 Deep Brunswick Green P0O30-0427
Signal Red P030-0437
Turquoise Blue P0O30-6576
Nut Brown P030-0118
Royal Ivory P030-0044
1984-85 Deep Brunswick Green P030-0427
Signal Red P0O30-0437
Indigo Blue P0O30-0088
Nut Brown P030-0118
Royal Ivory P0O30-0044
1986-97 Connaught Green P420-3302
Corsa Red P420-JW81
Indigo Blue P420-0088
Black P420-0112
Royal Ivory P420-0044
1999- Connaught Green P471-3302
Corsa Red P471-JW81
Indigo Blue P471-0088
Black P471-0112
Royal Ivory P471-0044
Regal Red P471-MY33

Menu

Menu



Traditional Models
2006 Onwards

Produced by Tuco Enterprises

WIRE COLOURIDENTIFICATION

W = White
B = Black
R =Red

N = Brown
U = Blue
Y = Yellow
S =Slate
G = Green
P =Purple
K = Pink
O = Orange

Example of Two Colours Together

Bu = Black — Blue

Where Black Is the Predominant Colour and Blue Is the Strip
The First Letter Is Always the Predominant Colour and the Second Letter Is the Strip

Menu Diagrams
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NS SIDE 6|l a1 | wozs UWes || o 1 = ENGINE 15A 11 = N/S SIDE LIGHTS 7.5A »
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